
*** CURRENTLY, NATIVE = NATIVE TO NORTH AMERICA ***

*** LOOK FOR CHANGES (MORE SPECIFIC DESIGNATIONS) IN 2024 ***

CODE DESCRIPTION SIZE / SPEC AVAIL COMMIT R/T LOC. COMMENT NTV?

ACR2C2 ACER rubrum (our native Red Maple) B&B/2" 4 0 $337.50 EB15 40-60'H x 30-40'W; ADAPTABLE; EXCELLENT FALL COLOR Y
ACR2C3 ACER rubrum (our native Red Maple) B&B/3" 7 0 $420.00 EB15 40-60'H x 30-40'W; ADAPTABLE; EXCELLENT FALL COLOR Y
ACRB2C2 ACER rubrum BRANDYWINE B&B/2" 7 0 $300.00 EB14 35-50'H x 20-30'W; SEEDLESS; RED-PURPLE FALL COLOR Y
ACRB3H25G ACER rubrum BRANDYWINE 25G/10'+/1.75-2 5 0 $330.00 DB01 35-50'H x 20-30'W; SEEDLESS; RED-PURPLE FALL COLOR Y
ACRO2C2 ACER rubrum OCTOBER GLORY B&B/2"/13'+ 12 10 $315.00 EB13 45'H x 35'W; EXC OR-RED FALL COLOR; "INDUSTRY STD" Y
ACRO3H15G ACER rubrum OCTOBER GLORY 15g / 8'h 15 5 $187.50 M3/13 45'H x 35'W; EXC OR-RED FALL COLOR; "INDUSTRY STD" Y
ACRO3H25G ACER rubrum OCTOBER GLORY 25G/1.75"/13'+ 2 0 $292.50 DB01 45'H x 35'W; EXC OR-RED FALL COLOR; "INDUSTRY STD" Y
ARRP3H15G ACER rubrum REDPOINTE® (pp16769 'Frank Jr.') 15g/7-9'/1-1.25 2 0 $195.00 M3/12 45'H x 30'W; BROAD-PYRAMIDAL FORM; RED FALL COLOR Y
ARSV2C1.5 ACER rubrum SUN VALLEY B&B/1.5" 5 0 $240.00 EB14 30-35'H x 20-25'W; SEEDLESS; EXC RED FALL COLOR Y
ARSV2C1.75 ACER rubrum SUN VALLEY B&B/1.5"-2" 3 0 $352.50 30-35'H x 20-25'W; SEEDLESS; EXC RED FALL COLOR Y
ARSV3H25G ACER rubrum SUN VALLEY 25g/1.5" 2 0 $292.50 DB01 30-35'H x 20-25'W; SEEDLESS; EXC RED FALL COLOR Y
ACSA3H15G ACER saccharum (Sugar Maple) 15G 6 0 $202.50 M3/12 40-60'+H x 30-50'+W; EXC. YLW-ORNG-RED FALL COLOR! Y
ASGM3H15G ACER saccharum GREEN MOUNTAIN 15g/8-10'/1.25" 7 0 $210.00 M3/12,18 50-60'H x 40-50'W; GOLD/ORANGE/SCARLET FALL COLOR! Y
ASL2C1.5 ACER saccharum LEGACY B&B/1.5" 12 1 $352.50 EB13 40-50'H x 30-40'W; (YLW) ORANGE (RED) FALL COLOR Y
ASL2C2 ACER saccharum LEGACY B&B/2"/ 2 1 $405.00 EB13 40-50'H x 30-40'W; (YLW) ORANGE (RED) FALL COLOR Y
ARAB3H25G ACER x freemanii AUTUMN BLAZE ('Jeffersred') 25G/2"+ 6 1 $292.50 DB01 ORNG-RED FALL,50' X 40' Y
AM3P ACHILLEA millefolium (COMMON YARROW) 1G 47 0 $13.75 P1 2-3' T&W; WHITE BLOOMS; LONG BLOOMING NATIVE Y
ANVV3P ACHILLEA millefolium NEW VINTAGE VIOLET (YARROW) 1G 6 6 $15.50 P1 14"TX12"W; BLOOMS ARE PURPLE/ VIOLET/ RED SHADES Y
AOR3P ACHILLEA millefolium ORTEL'S ROSE (YARROW) 1G 50 0 $12.50 P1 PINK&WHITE; 12-24" TALL Y
APA3P ACHILLEA millefolium PAPRIKA (YARROW) 1G 163 0 $13.00 P1 RED; 18-24" TALL Y
ATC3P ACHILLEA millefolium TERRA COTTA (YARROW) 1G 68 44 $13.00 P1 30-36" T&W; YELLOW/ORANGE; GREAT CUT FLOWER Y
ACTR3P ACTAEA racemosa (BLACK COHOSH) 1G 15 0 $14.00 P3 WHITE SPIKES OF BLOOMS; 4-6' T & 2-4' W Y
ACH3P ACTAEA x 'CHOCOHOLIC' (BUGBANE) 1G 1 0 $15.50 P3 EXCELLENT PERENNIAL FOR WOODLAND GARDENS Y
AP3H30 AESCULUS parviflora (Bottlebrush Buckeye) 7g / 3-4'h 5 0 $105.00 M1N 10-12'H x 15'W; WHITE BOTTLEBRUSH FLOWERS Y
APV3H18 AESCULUS parviflora (Bottlebrush Buckeye) 3g / 24-36"h 15 0 $42.00 20W 10-12'H x 15'W; WHITE BOTTLEBRUSH FLOWERS Y
AS2H7B AESCULUS sylvatica (Painted Buckeye) B&B/7'+/2" 3 0 $168.00 WB23 FINAL SALE Y
ERC3P AGERATINA altissima CHOCOLATE (WHITE SNAKEROOT) 1G 11 0 $12.25 L1 DARK PURPLE FOLIAGE; 4-5' TALL;WHITE FLOWER CLUMPS Y
AC3H30G AMELANCHIER canadensis (Shadblow Serviceberry) 30G/7'+ 5 0 $330.00 DB08 15-25'H x 10-20'W; WHT FLWR->COLORFUL EDIBLE FRUIT Y
AMC2H6 AMELANCHIER canadensis (Shadblow Serviceberry) B&B / 6-7'/MULT 6 0 $255.00 EB25 15-25'H x 10-20'W; WHT FLWR->COLORFUL EDIBLE FRUIT Y
AL2H6 AMELANCHIER laevis (Alleghany Serviceberry) B&B/6'/MULTI 8 0 $255.00 EB25-26 15-25'H x 10-15'W; WHT FLWR->PRPL-BLK EDIBLE FRUIT Y
AL2H8 AMELANCHIER laevis (Alleghany Serviceberry) B&B/8'/MS 5 10 $367.50 EB25 15-25'H x 10-15'W; WHT FLWR->PRPL-BLK EDIBLE FRUIT Y
AL3H30G AMELANCHIER laevis (Alleghany Serviceberry) 30G/6' 8 0 $330.00 DB08 15-25'H x 10-15'W; WHT FLWR->PRPL-BLK EDIBLE FRUIT Y
ALC2C1.75 AMELANCHIER laevis CUMULUS Single Stem B&B / 1.75" STD 4 0 $390.00 EB26 15-25'H x 10-15'W; WHT FLWR->PRPL-BLK EDIBLE FRUIT Y
AAB3H25G AMELANCHIER x grand. AUTUMN BRILLIANCE 25G/6' 9 0 $262.50 DB08 20-25'H x 10-15'W; WHT FLOWERS; EDIBLE RED FRUIT Y
AAB3H30G AMELANCHIER x grand. AUTUMN BRILLIANCE 30G/6-8' 1 0 $322.50 DB08 20-25'H x 10-15'W; WHT FLOWERS; EDIBLE RED FRUIT Y
AAB3H6 AMELANCHIER x grand. AUTUMN BRILLIANCE 10-15g / 4-6'h 11 0 $187.50 M3/18 20-25'H x 10-15'W; WHT FLOWERS; EDIBLE RED FRUIT Y
AGAB3H3 AMELANCHIER x grand. AUTUMN BRILLIANCE 7g / 10 0 $90.00 M1S 20-25'H x 10-15'W; WHT FLOWERS; EDIBLE RED FRUIT Y
AGAB3H3G AMELANCHIER x grand. AUTUMN BRILLIANCE 2-3g / 15-21"h 10 0 $30.00 20W 20-25'H x 10-15'W; WHT FLOWERS; EDIBLE RED FRUIT Y
AMG2H6 AMELANCHIER x grand. AUTUMN BRILLIANCE B&B / 6-7' MS 3 1 $292.50 EB23 20-25'H x 10-15'W; WHT FLOWERS; EDIBLE RED FRUIT Y
AMG2H7 AMELANCHIER x grand. AUTUMN BRILLIANCE B&B / 7-8' MS 21 0 $382.50 EB23 20-25'H x 10-15'W; WHT FLOWERS; EDIBLE RED FRUIT Y
AMG2H8 AMELANCHIER x grand. AUTUMN BRILLIANCE B&B / 8-10' MS 4 5 $397.50 EB24 20-25'H x 10-15'W; WHT FLOWERS; EDIBLE RED FRUIT Y

AAB2C1.5 AMELANCHIER x grand. AUTUMN BRILLIANCE Single Stem B&B/1.5"+/10' 2 0 $322.50 EB24 20-25'H x 10-15'W; WHT FLOWERS; EDIBLE RED FRUIT Y
AAB2C2 AMELANCHIER x grand. AUTUMN BRILLIANCE Single Stem B&B / 2" STD 6 0 $390.00 EB25 20-25'H x 10-15'W; WHT FLOWERS; EDIBLE RED FRUIT Y
AAB3H6SS AMELANCHIER x grand. AUTUMN BRILLIANCE Single Stem 15g SS / 8-10'h 4 0 $247.50 M3/24 20-25'H x 10-15'W; WHT FLOWERS; EDIBLE RED FRUIT Y

AMH3P AMSONIA hubrichtii (THREAD-LEAF BLUESTAR) 1G 159 0 $15.50 AP1 30-36",STEEL BLUE FLOWERS; STUNNING IN MASS Y
AB3P AMSONIA hubrichtii x BUTTERSCOTCH (BLUE STAR) 1G 124 0 $15.50 R13 30" T & 24" W Y
ASBS3P AMSONIA STARSTRUCK (BLUE STAR) 1G 47 0 $15.50 AP1 BLUE SPRING BLOOMS; RAIN GARDENS Y
ATM3P AMSONIA tabernaemontana (EASTERN BLUESTAR) 1G 4 0 $13.00 AP1 CLUSTERS OF SMALL LIGHT BLUE FLOWERS; 24-36" TALL Y
AVIR1QT ANEMONE virginiana (TALL THIMBLEWEED) 1QT 38 0 $9.50 L1,R1 1-2' TALL; VA NATIVE; THIMBLE SHAPED WHITE FLOWERS Y
AUU3S8 ARCTOSTAPHYLOS uva-ursi (BEARBERRY) 1G 59 8 $26.00 P3 RED BERRY,DK GREEN FOLIAGE; WHT/PINK BLOOMS;6-12"T Y
ADUTCH3P ARISTOLOCHIA macrophylla (DUTCHMAN'S PIPE) 1G 17 0 $27.50 L3 UNIQUE NATIVE VINE; YELLOW/PURPLE FLOWERS Y
AAB3H30 ARONIA arbutifolia BRILLIANTISSIMA 3g / 30-36"h 27 15 $42.00 17W 6-10' H/W; WHT FLWR->RED FRUIT; GREAT FALL COLOR Y
AMGH3S12 ARONIA melanocarpa GROUND HUG® (pp31821) 2-3g / 12-15"w 17 15 $54.00 17W 12"H x 36"W WHITE FLWR->BLACK FRUIT; DWARF VARIETY Y
AMLM3S15 ARONIA melanocarpa LOW SCAPE MOUND® (pp28789) 3g / 15-18"w 69 84 $54.00 17W 2-4' H/W; WHITE FLWR->BLACK FRUIT; DWARF VARIETY Y
AMLSS3H3G ARONIA melanocarpa LOW SCAPE SNOWFIRE® (pp34116) 3g / 24-30"h 25 0 $54.00 17W 3-4' H/W; WHT FLWRS; DK BLU FRUIT; BRT RED IN FALL Y
AMV3H18 ARONIA melanocarpa VIKING 3g / 30-36"h 22 0 $42.00 17W 3-8'H/W, LARGE BLACK FRUIT; GREAT FALL COLOR Y
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ASILVER3P ARTEMISIA x ludoviciana SILVER LINING (WHITE SAGE) 1G 1 0 $15.50 P1 SILVER FOLIAGE; NATIVE HYBRID; 12-16" x 36" Y
AINC1QT ASCLEPIAS incarnata (ROSE/SWAMP MILKWEED) 1QT 13 0 $9.50 L1 MONARCH HOST PLANT; 3-4'; WET OR DRY; PINK BLOOMS Y
ASI3P ASCLEPIAS incarnata (ROSE/SWAMP MILKWEED) 1G 433 0 $14.00 L2,R8,R13 MONARCH HOST PLANT; 3-4'; WET OR DRY; PINK BLOOMS Y
AIC3P ASCLEPIAS incarnata CINDERELLA (SWAMP MILKWEED) 1G 104 0 $15.50 L2,R13 PALE PINK BLOOMS; FRAGRANT; 3-5' TALL; Y
ATUB1QT ASCLEPIAS tuberosa (BUTTERFLY MILKWEED) 1QT -3 0 $10.00 L1 ORANGE BLOOMS; NATIVE; 24" TALL Y
ACORD3P ASTER cordifolius (BLUE WOOD ASTER) 1G 40 0 $15.50 L2,R9 2-3' T & W; BLUE BLOOMS W/ YELLOW CENTERS Y
ALC3P ASTER cordifolius LITTLE CARLOW 1G 8 0 $12.50 L2 ASTER HYBRID W/ BLUE FLOWERS; 18-24"' TALL Y

AD3P ASTER divaricatus (WHITE WOOD ASTER) 1G 318 3 $14.00 SB,R4 WHITE WOODLAND ASTER; 24-36" TALL; VA NATIVE Y
AWB3P ASTER dumosus WOODS BLUE 1G 70 0 $13.00 L2 LIGHT BLUE; 10-15" TALL Y
ASWP3P ASTER dumosus WOODS PINK 1G 66 0 $13.00 L2 LIGHT PINK BLOOMS; 12- 16" TALL; COMPACT HABIT Y
AWDP3P ASTER dumosus WOODS PURPLE 1G 198 0 $13.00 L2 DARK PURPLE BLOOMS; 8-12" TALL; COMPACT HABIT Y

AERI1QT ASTER ericoides (SYMPHYOTRICHUM) (HEATH ASTER) 1QT 10 0 $9.50 L1 LONG LIVED LOW GROWING ASTER; 1-2' TALL Y
AESF3P ASTER ericoides SNOW FLURRY (WHITE HEATH ASTER) 1G 105 0 $12.50 L2,R9 WHITE BLOOMS; 6-8" TALL; GROUNDCOVER Y
ALAE1QT ASTER laevis (SMOOTH ASTER) SYN. SYMPHYOTRICHUM 1QT 17 0 $9.50 L1 BLUE FLOWERS; 2-4' TALL; SYN. SYMPHYOTRICHUM LAEVE Y
ALAE3P ASTER laevis (SMOOTH ASTER) SYN. SYMPHYOTRICHUM 1G 26 0 $12.50 L2 BLUE FLOWERS; 2-4' TALL; SYN. SYMPHYOTRICHUM LAEVE Y

ALAT1QT ASTER lateriflorus (SYMPHYOTRICHUM) (CALICO ASTER) 1QT 1 0 $9.50 L1 NATIVE TO ALL OF VA.  LONG BLOOMING! Y
ALIB3P ASTER lateriflorus LADY IN BLACK (CALICO ASTER) 1G 157 0 $13.00 L2 POLLINATOR FRIENDLY; WHITE W/ RED BLOOMS; 2-3' T&W Y
ANA3P ASTER novae-angliae (NEW ENGLAND ASTER) 1G 1 0 $12.00 L2 ASTER NOVAE ANGLIAE Y
AGC3P ASTER novae-angliae GRAPE CRUSH 1G 96 0 $14.00 L2 26-30" T X 40-44" W; DARK PURPLE BLOOMS Y
APINK3P ASTER novae-angliae PINK CRUSH 1G 15 0 $14.00 L2 PINK BLOOMS IN FALL; 2' T & 3' W Y
APD3P ASTER novae-angliae PURPLE DOME 1G 85 0 $12.50 L2 DARK PURPLE FLOWER; 18-24" TALL; FALL BLOOMER Y
AVD3P ASTER novae-angliae VIBRANT DOME 1G 87 0 $14.00 L2 VIVID PINK, TIDY HABIT 18", GOOD SUB FOR MUMS Y
ANB3P ASTER novi-belgii (NEW YORK ASTER) 1G 84 0 $14.00 L2,R4 ASTER NOVI- BELGII Y
ANOVB1QT ASTER novi-belgii (SYMPHYOTRICHUM) (NEWYORK ASTER) 1QT 30 0 $9.50 L1 PURPLE/PINK/WHITE FLOWERS; STRAIGHT SPECIES; 3-4' Y
AOTS3P ASTER oblongifolius 'TWILIGHT SKY' 1G 99 0 $14.00 L2 3-4' T & 12-18"W Y

AOS3P ASTER oblongifolius OCTOBER SKIES 1G 134 3 $13.00 L2 SKY BLUE BLOOMS; 18-24" T&W Y
ARF3P ASTER oblongifolius RAYDON'S FAVORITE (AROMATIC) 1G 229 3 $15.50 L2,R MEDIUM BLUE, SEPT-OCT, 3' TALL Y
API3P ASTER pilosum (HAIRY ASTER) 1G 18 0 $12.50 L2 ASTER PILOSUM Y
APUN3P ASTER puniceus (PURPLE-STEMMED ASTER) 1G 2 0 $12.00 L2 LAVENDER/PURPLE FLOWERS; STURDY RED STEMS; 3-6' Y
ASP3P ASTER spectabilis (SHOWY ASTER) 1G 98 0 $12.50 L2 VIOLET BLOOMS W/ YELLOW CENTERS; 1-2' T&W Y
AU3P ASTER umbellatus (FLATTOPPED ASTER) DOELLINGERIA 1G 4 0 $12.00 L1 2-5' T X 2-4' W; WHITE BLOOMS; NATIVE Y
ADGR3H3G AZALEA - deciduous GARDEN RAINBOW (Weston hyb.) 3g / 12 0 $42.00 18W 4-5'h x 3-4'w; YELLOW, ORANGE & PINK FLOWERS Y
BALB1QT BAPTISIA ALBA var. macrophylla 1QT 58 0 $10.00 L1 BAPTISIA ALBA var. macrophylla Y
BA3P BAPTISIA alba var.macrophylla (WHITE FALSE INDIGO) 1G 41 0 $12.50 L1,R1 BAPTISIA ALBA var. macrophylla Y
BAP1QT BAPTISIA AUSTRALIS 1QT 14 4 $10.00 L4 BLUE/VIOLET BLOOMS; LATE SPRING BLOOMER Y
BVC3P BAPTISIA x VANILLA CREAM 1G 4 15 $18.50 WB8 CREAMY WHITE BLOOMS; 2.5-3' T X 3-3.5' W Y
BND2H8 BETULA nigra DURA-HEAT® ('BNMTF') B&B / 8-10' 6 0 $217.50 EB11 30-40'H x 15-20'W; CREAMY BARK; HEAT TOLERANT Y
BTNH2H10 BETULA nigra HERITAGE ('Cully') B&B /10-12' 13 1 $262.50 EB10 35-50'H x 20-30'W; SUPERIOR BARK COLOR Y
BTNH2H8 BETULA nigra HERITAGE ('Cully') B&B / 8-10' 4 1 $217.50 EB10 35-50'H x 20-30'W; SUPERIOR BARK COLOR Y
BTNH2H8B BETULA nigra HERITAGE ('Cully') B&B / 8-10' 1 0 $152.25 EB10 FINAL SALE Y
BTNH3H15G BETULA nigra HERITAGE ('Cully') 15g/8-10'/multi 1 0 $187.50 M3/17 35-50'H x 20-30'W; SUPERIOR BARK COLOR Y
BTNH3H15GS BETULA nigra HERITAGE ('Cully') Single Stem 15g SS / 8-10'h 3 0 $187.50 M3/15 35-50'H x 20-30'W; SUPERIOR BARK COLOR Y
BNLK2H3B BETULA nigra LITTLE KING ('Fox Valley®') B&B / 3' 7 0 $204.75 EB11 FINAL SALE Y
BNLK3H7G BETULA nigra LITTLE KING ('Fox Valley®') 7g/30-36"x30" 2 0 $105.00 M1N 10-12'H x 12-15'W; DWARF; DENSE; EXFOL. BARK Y
BCTB3P3 BIGNONIA capreolata TANGERINE BEAUTY 3g / 24-36"h 31 0 $45.00 21W RUBY-TANGERINE FLOWERS; TWINING AND CLINGING VINE Y
BSNOW3P BOLTONIA asteroides (FALSE ASTER) 1G 79 0 $14.00 L1 WHITE FLOWERS; NATIVE 3-4' x 2-4', GOOD CUT FLOWER Y

CA3H30 CALLICARPA americana (American Beautyberry) 3g / 15-21"h 30 12 $33.00 19W 4-6+' H&W; LAVENDER-PINK FLOWERS->MAGENTA BERRIES Y
CAA3H3G CALLICARPA americana ALBA 3g / 18-30"h 38 0 $36.00 19W 4-6+' H&W; BLUSH-PINK FLOWERS->WHITE BERRIES Y
CAWP3H3G CALLICARPA americana WELCH'S PINK 3g / 18-24"h 1 0 $42.00 17W 4-6+' H&W;PINK FLOWERS->PINK BERRIES Y

CINV1QT CALLIRHOE involucrata (PURPLE POPPY MALLOW) 1QT 97 0 $10.00 L1 MAGENTA BLOOMS; EVERGREEN GROUNDCOVER; NATIVE Y
CPAL1QT CALTHA palustris (MARSH MARIGOLD) 1QT 1QT 2 0 $10.00 L1 RHIZOMATOUS PERENNIAL FOR WET AREAS; YELLOW BLOOMS Y
CF3H18 CALYCANTHUS floridus (Sweetshrub / Sweet Betsy) 3g / 18-24"h 40 0 $36.00 19W 6-10' H&W; FRAGRANT MAHOGHANY FLOWERS Y
CFML3H5G CALYCANTHUS floridus MICHAEL LINDSEY 5-7g / 30-36"h 9 0 $60.00 19W 8'H X 5'W; REDDISH-BROWN, FRAGRANT FLOWERS Y
CFAP3H18 CALYCANTHUS x APHRODITE (pp24014) 2-3g / 15-18"h 29 0 $54.00 19W 6-8'H x 5-6'W; LARGE, FRAGRANT MAROON FLOWERS Y
CC2C1.5 CARPINUS caroliniana (American Hornbeam) B&B/1.5-2"/9'+ 1 0 $300.00 WB27 20-35' HxW; YL/OR/RED FALL COLOR; INTERESTING BARK Y
CC2C2 CARPINUS caroliniana (American Hornbeam) B&B / 2"/ 10 0 $367.50 20-35' HxW; YL/OR/RED FALL COLOR; INTERESTING BARK Y
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CC2C3 CARPINUS caroliniana (American Hornbeam) B&B / 3" 1 0 $562.50 WB27 20-35' HxW; YL/OR/RED FALL COLOR; INTERESTING BARK Y
CAG2C1.75 CARYA glabra (Pignut Hickory) B&B/1.75 5 0 $390.00 WB22 50-60'H x 25-30'W; STRONG, TALL SHADE TREE Y
COV2C2 CARYA ovata (Shagbark Hickory) B&B/2" 4 1 $457.50 WB22 60-80'H x 25-30'W; SHAGGY BARK PEELS IN CHUNKS Y
CS3H15G CATALPA speciosa (Cigar Tree) 15G/1.25-5"/7'+ 2 1 $217.50 M3/18 50-75'H x 25-35'W; LG WHITE FLOWERS; LONG PEA-PODS Y
CS3H15GB CATALPA speciosa (Cigar Tree) 15G/1.25-5"/7'+ 1 0 $131.25 M3/18 FINAL SALE Y
CEAM3H3G CEANOTHUS americanus (New Jersey Tea) 3g / 9-12" h&w 42 0 $60.00 18W 3-4'H x 3-5'W; FRAGRANT TINY WHITE FLOWERS Y
CO3H25G CELTIS occidentalis (Common Hackberry) 25G/2" 5 1 $307.50 DB01,07 40-60' H&W; WARTY BARK; BERRIES MATURE DARK PURPLE Y
CO3H25GB CELTIS occidentalis (Common Hackberry) 25G/2.5"+/10' 2 0 $215.25 DB01 FINAL SALE Y
CO3H7G CELTIS occidentalis (Common Hackberry) 7g / 6-8'h 1 0 $97.50 M1N 40-60' H&W; WARTY BARK; BERRIES MATURE DARK PURPLE Y
CO3H21 CEPHALANTHUS occidentalis (Buttonbush) 3g / 18-30"h 46 5 $39.00 19W 6-10' H X 5-8'W; SPHERICAL WHITE FLOWRS; LIKES WET Y
COCC3H15 CEPHALANTHUS occidentalis CRIMSON COMETS (pp38564) 3g / 23 0 $63.00 19W 6-10' h&w; WHITE FLOWERS -> RED FRUIT; Y
COSS3H3G CEPHALANTHUS occidentalis SUGAR SHACK® (pp26543) 3g / 18-24"h 15 0 $63.00 19W 3-4' H&W; WHITE SPHERICAL FLOWERS, RED FRUIT Y
CEC2C1.5 CERCIS canadensis (Eastern Redbud) B&B/1.5"/8'+ 9 8 $337.50 DB22 20-30'H x 25-35'W; ROSE-PURPLE FLOWERS - EARLY SPR Y
CEC2C2 CERCIS canadensis (Eastern Redbud) B&B/2-2.25"/10' 1 19 $450.00 DB22 20-30'H x 25-35'W; ROSE-PURPLE FLOWERS - EARLY SPR Y
CCFT2C1.5 CERCIS canadensis FLAME THROWER® (pp31260) B&B/7-8' 8 0 $352.50 DB21 15-20'H x 15'W; BURGUNDY->RED->ORANGE->YLW->LIME Y
CCFT3H15G CERCIS canadensis FLAME THROWER® (pp31260) 10-15g / 5-6'h 8 0 $232.50 M3/24 15-20'H x 15'W; BURGUNDY->RED->ORANGE->YLW->LIME Y
CFP2C1.5 CERCIS canadensis FOREST PANSY B&B/1.5" 12 3 $360.00 DB21 20-25'H X 15-20'W; RED-PURPLE NEW FOL. AGES MAROON Y
CCGF3H15G CERCIS canadensis GOLDEN FALLS® (pp31658) 15G 9 0 $255.00 M3/23-24 8-10'H x 3-4'W; GOLDEN YLW TO LIME GRN; WEEPING Y
CCGF3H25G CERCIS canadensis GOLDEN FALLS® (pp31658) 25G/6-7' 9 0 $390.00 DB08 8-10'H x 3-4'W; GOLDEN YLW TO LIME GRN; WEEPING Y
CCGF3H7G CERCIS canadensis GOLDEN FALLS® (pp31658) 7g/5-6'/1" 7 0 $142.50 M1N 8-10'H x 3-4'W; GOLDEN YLW TO LIME GRN; WEEPING Y
CCHG2C1.5 CERCIS canadensis HEARTS OF GOLD (pp17740) B&B / 1.5" 10 0 $285.00 DB21 15-20' H&W; RED NEW GROWTH AGES GOLD; GRN INTERIOR Y
CCPV3H7G CERCIS canadensis PURPLE VASE (ppaf) 7g / 5-6'h 3 0 $142.50 M1N 20-25'h x 7-10'w; PURPLE NEW FOL IN SPRING; NARROW Y
CCRF3H15G CERCIS canadensis RUBY FALLS (pp22097) 15g/5-6'/1" 1 0 $255.00 M3/24 6-8'H x 5-6'W; WEEPING, RED-PURPLE->MAROON->GREEN Y
CCRF3H25G CERCIS canadensis RUBY FALLS (pp22097) 25G/6-7' 6 0 $390.00 DB08 6-8'H x 5-6'W; WEEPING, RED-PURPLE->MAROON->GREEN Y
CCRF3H7G CERCIS canadensis RUBY FALLS (pp22097) 7g / 3-4'h 6 0 $142.50 M1N 6-8'H x 5-6'W; WEEPING, RED-PURPLE->MAROON->GREEN Y
CCTRS3H10G CERCIS canadensis THE RISING SUN™ (pp21451) 10g 1 1 $232.50 M3/24 12-15'H x 10-12'W; PEACH/ORANGE->CHARTREUSE->GREEN Y
CCVT3H7G CERCIS canadensis VANILLA TWIST® (pp22744) 7g / 5-6'h 1 0 $202.50 M1N 12'H x 8'W; WEEPING FORM W/ ABUNDANT WHITE FLOWERS Y
CVT3H15G CERCIS canadensis VANILLA TWIST® (pp22744) 15g/6-8'/1.25" 7 0 $187.50 M1N 12'H x 8'W; WEEPING FORM W/ ABUNDANT WHITE FLOWERS Y
CXM3H20G CERCIS x MERLOT (pp22297) 20G 10 0 $292.50 DB07 18-20'H x 15-18'W; DEEP RED-PURPLE FOLIAGE Y
CNBB2H5B CHAMAECYPARIS nootkatensis BUSHY BLUE B&B /5' 4 0 $246.75 DB18 FINAL SALE Y
CNGP2H5B CHAMAECYPARIS nootkatensis GLAUCA PENDULA B&C/ 5' 3 0 $246.75 DB18 FINAL SALE Y

CNGP3H7 CHAMAECYPARIS nootkatensis GLAUCA PENDULA 10g / 5-6'h 3 0 $322.50 DB18 25-40'H X 15-20'W; SOFT BLU-GREEN FOLIAGE; WEEPING Y
CHNGA3H10G CHAMAECYPARIS nootkatensis GREEN ARROW 10g / 5-6'h 3 0 $337.50 NB04, DB18 20-35'H X 3'W; VERY NARROW; PENDULOUS BRANCHES Y
CHNGA3H4 CHAMAECYPARIS nootkatensis GREEN ARROW 10g / 3 0 $390.00 DB18 20-35'H X 3'W; VERY NARROW; PENDULOUS BRANCHES Y
CTE3H15G CHAMAECYPARIS thyoides ERICOIDES 15G 36" 1 0 $300.00 DB18 6-10'X2' Y
CTHB3H3G CHAMAECYPARIS thyoides HEATHERBUN 3g / 15-18"h 2 0 $82.50 15W 6-8'H x 8-10'W; SOFT BLU-GRN FOLIAGE; PLUM IN WNTR Y
CTTP3H3G CHAMAECYPARIS thyoides TOP POINT 3g 1 0 $112.50 15W 6'h x 2'w @10yrs; 25'x10' w/AGE; RED-PPL IN WINTER Y
CG3P CHELONE glabra (WHITE TURTLEHEAD) 1G 388 0 $12.00 L1 WHITE BLOOMS; 2-4' TALL; FALL BLOOMER Y
CHL3P CHELONE lyonii HOT LIPS (TURTLEHEAD) 1G 25 0 $13.00 P3 PINK BLOOMS; 36-40" TALL; FALL BLOOMER Y
COA3P CHELONE obliqua ALBA (WHITE TURTLEHEAD) 1G 1 0 $15.00 L2 WHITE FALL BLOOMS; 2-3'T X 18-24"W Y
COTT3P CHELONE obliqua TINY TORTUGA (TURTLEHEAD) 1G 59 0 $15.00 P3 PINK BLOOMS & DARK GREEN FOLIAGE; 18-24" TALL Y
CV2H4 CHIONANTHUS virginicus (Fringe Tree) B&B/4-5' 7 0 $330.00 DB20 15-20' H&W; LACY WHITE PANICLES; LIGHTLY FRAGRANT Y
CV2H5 CHIONANTHUS virginicus (Fringe Tree) B&B/5-6' 17 10 $412.50 DB20 15-20' H&W; LACY WHITE PANICLES; LIGHTLY FRAGRANT Y
CV3H3 CHIONANTHUS virginicus (Fringe Tree) 7g / 6 4 $142.50 M1S 15-20' H&W; LACY WHITE PANICLES; LIGHTLY FRAGRANT Y
CV3H3G CHIONANTHUS virginicus (Fringe Tree) 3g / 18-30"h 25 0 $36.00 19W 15-20' H&W; LACY WHITE PANICLES; LIGHTLY FRAGRANT Y
CV2H5TF CHIONANTHUS virginicus (Fringe Tree) Tree-Form B&B/5-6'TF/1"+ 9 0 $420.00 DB20 15-20' H&W; LACY WHITE PANICLES; LIGHTLY FRAGRANT Y
CVSF2H6 CHIONANTHUS virginicus SPRING FLEECING B&B/6-8' 14 0 $300.00 DB19 12-15'H x 8-10'W; MALE; PROFUSE FRAGRANT WHT FLWRS Y
CEN3H3G CHITALPA EL NIÑO Desert Orchid (pp35880) 3g / 10 0 $51.00 19W 10-12'h x 8-10'w; ORCHID PINK FLOWERS; FRAGRANT Y
CK2C2 CLADRASTIS kentukea (American Yellowwood) B&B/2" 6 14 $427.50 WB22 30-50'H x 40-55'W; WHT FRAG. FLWRS; YLW FALL COLOR Y
CK2C2B CLADRASTIS kentukea (American Yellowwood) B&B/2" 1 0 $262.50 WB22 FINAL SALE Y
CK3H15G CLADRASTIS kentukea (American Yellowwood) 15g / 6-8'h 6 0 $225.00 M3/14 30-50'H x 40-55'W; WHT FRAG. FLWRS; YLW FALL COLOR Y
CK3H25G CLADRASTIS kentukea (American Yellowwood) 25G/1.5+/10' 5 1 $390.00 DB01 30-50'H x 40-55'W; WHT FRAG. FLWRS; YLW FALL COLOR Y
CLK3H7G CLADRASTIS kentukea (American Yellowwood) 7G 5 0 $165.00 M1N 30-50'H x 40-55'W; WHT FRAG. FLWRS; YLW FALL COLOR Y

CLVI3P CLEMATIS virginiana GROUP 3 1G 3 0 $20.00 L3 WHITE BLOOMS; 12-20' TALL; VIGOROUS NATIVE VINE Y
CA3H18 CLETHRA alnifolia (Summersweet, Pepperbush) 3g / 24-36"h 59 0 $36.00 18W 4-8'H x 4-6'W; WHITE FLOWERS; GREAT NATIVE! Y

CAH3H18 CLETHRA alnifolia HUMMINGBIRD 3g / 15-18"h 11 26 $36.00 18W 2-4'H x 3-5'W; WHITE FLOWERS; COMPACT MOUNDING HBT Y
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CARS3H18 CLETHRA alnifolia RUBY SPICE 3g / 18-24"h 49 0 $36.00 18W 5-8'+ H&W; SHOWY ROSE-PINK FLOWERS; DENSE HABIT Y
CASC3H18 CLETHRA alnifolia SIXTEEN CANDLES 3g / 15-18"h 28 0 $36.00 18W 2-4'H x 3-5'W; WHITE FLOWERS; COMPACT MOUNDING HBT Y

CAVS3H15 CLETHRA alnifolia VANILLA SPICE® (pp21589) 3g / 18-24"h 2 0 $57.00 18W 3-5'+ H&W; SELECTED FOR LARGER, FRAGRANT WHT FLWRS Y
CNAN1QT COREOPSIS auriculata NANA 1QT 6 0 $11.00 L1 DWARF; GOLDEN YELLOW BLOOMS; 10" TALL Y
CNANA3P COREOPSIS auriculata NANA 1G 42 0 $14.00 L2 DWARF; GOLDEN YELLOW BLOOMS; 10" TALL Y
CSUNSM1QT COREOPSIS pubescens 'Sunshine Superman' 1QT 12 0 $10.50 L1  YELLOW BLOOMS; 10"-18" TALL, DROUGHT TOLERANT Y
CROSE3P COREOPSIS rosea (PINK TICKSEED) 1G 46 1 $15.00 L2 18-24"TALL& WIDE; ROSE PETALS AROUND YELLOW CENTER Y
CHG3P COREOPSIS rosea HEAVEN'S GATE 1G 26 0 $15.00 L2 PINK SUMMER BLOOMS Y
CTRI1QT COREOPSIS tripteris (TALL COREOPSIS) 1QT 13 0 $9.50 L1 YELLOW FLOWERS; LONG BLOOMING; 4-7' x 2-8' Y
CTGS3P COREOPSIS tripteris GOLD STANDARD (TALL TICKSEED) 1G 67 0 $15.00 L1 IMPROVED SELECTION COLLECTED BY MT. CUBA CENTER Y
CVER1QT COREOPSIS verticillata (WHORLED TICKSEED) 1QT 139 0 $9.50 L1 YELLOW DAISY LIKE FLOWERS; 2-3'; NATIVE Y
CM1QT COREOPSIS verticillata MOONBEAM 1QT 5 0 $9.50 L1 PALE YELLOW BLOOMS; 18-24" T Y
CAPA2H6 CORNUS alternifolia (Pagoda Dogwood) B&B/6-8' 4 0 $288.00 DB40 15-20' H&W; FRAGRANT OFF-WHT FLOWERS; HORIZ BRANCH Y
CAM3H24 CORNUS amomum (Silky Dogwood) 3g / 30-36"h 16 0 $45.00 20W 6-8' H&W; REDDISH-PURPLE YOUNG STEMS; NATIVE Y
CRFAS2C1.75 CORNUS florida APPALACHIAN SNOW B&B/1.75" 7 0 $360.00 DB41 20' H&W; ROUNDED, OVERLAPPING, WHITE BRACTS Y
CORFAS2C1.75 CORNUS florida APPALACHIAN SPRING B&B/1.75" 1 0 $360.00 DB40 15-20' H&W; LARGE WHITE BRACTS; RED-PPL FALL COLOR Y
CORFAS3H10G CORNUS florida APPALACHIAN SPRING 10G/4-5'/1" 7 0 $195.00 M1N 15-20' H&W; LARGE WHITE BRACTS; RED-PPL FALL COLOR Y
CORFAS3H15G CORNUS florida APPALACHIAN SPRING 15G/1"/6' 1 0 $255.00 M1N 15-20' H&W; LARGE WHITE BRACTS; RED-PPL FALL COLOR Y
CORCB2C1.75 CORNUS florida CHEROKEE BRAVE B&B/1.75"/7' -1 0 $397.50 20-25'H x 25-30'W; RED-PINK BRACTS FADE TO WHT CTR Y
CORCB2H7 CORNUS florida CHEROKEE BRAVE B&B/7' 10 0 $307.50 DB42 20-25'H x 25-30'W; RED-PINK BRACTS FADE TO WHT CTR Y
CORCC2C1.75 CORNUS florida CHEROKEE CHIEF B&B/1.75" 14 0 $367.50 15-20' H&W; ROSY, RUBY-RED-PINK BRACTS w/WHT TIPS Y
CORCC2C2 CORNUS florida CHEROKEE CHIEF B&B/2" 4 0 $457.50 15-20' H&W; ROSY, RUBY-RED-PINK BRACTS w/WHT TIPS Y
CORCC3H10G CORNUS florida CHEROKEE CHIEF 10G/<1"/6' 2 0 $195.00 M1N 15-20' H&W; ROSY, RUBY-RED-PINK BRACTS w/WHT TIPS Y
CORCC3H7G CORNUS florida CHEROKEE CHIEF 7G 8 0 $120.00 M1N 15-20' H&W; ROSY, RUBY-RED-PINK BRACTS w/WHT TIPS Y
CFCP3H7G CORNUS florida CHEROKEE PRINCESS 7g / 4'h 5 0 $142.50 M1N 20-25' H&W; LARGE WHITE BLOOMS; UNIFORM HABIT Y
CORFCP2H6 CORNUS florida CHEROKEE PRINCESS B&B/6-7' 6 0 $277.50 DB41 20-25' H&W; LARGE WHITE BLOOMS; UNIFORM HABIT Y
CORFC92C1.5 CORNUS florida CLOUD 9 B&B/1.5"/6' 1 9 $307.50 DB40 20-25' H&W; OVERLAPPING, ROUNDED WHITE BRACTS Y
CORFC92C2 CORNUS florida CLOUD 9 B&B/2" 2 1 $450.00 DB40 20-25' H&W; OVERLAPPING, ROUNDED WHITE BRACTS Y
CSG2C1.75 CORNUS florida SPRING GROVE® B&B/1.75" 4 0 $367.50 20-25-30' H&W; FLORIFEROUS,5" WHITE BRACTS Y
CSG3H10G CORNUS florida SPRING GROVE® 10G 11 0 $202.50 M1N 20-25-30' H&W; FLORIFEROUS,5" WHITE BRACTS Y
CSP3H15G CORNUS florida SUPER PRINCESS 15g /1.25/6'+ 1 2 $255.00 M1N 15-20HW; FLORIFEROUS,4-5" WHITE BRACTS, HORIZONTAL Y
CSP3H7G CORNUS florida SUPER PRINCESS 7g/5-6'' 3 0 $187.50 M1N 15-20HW; FLORIFEROUS,4-5" WHITE BRACTS, HORIZONTAL Y
CR3H3G CORNUS racemosa (Gray Dogwood) 3g / 30-36"h 1 0 $36.00 20W 10-15' H&W; WHITE RACEMOSE FLOWERS; GRAY-GRN FOL. Y
CSRO3H3G CORNUS sericea (Red-osier Dogwood) 3g / 24-36"h 22 0 $36.00 20W 6-10' H&W; BRT RED WINTER STEMS; WHT FLWR->WHT FRT Y
CSB3H3 CORNUS sericea BAILEYI 3g / 24-30"h 40 0 $36.00 20W 6-10' H&W; BRT RED WTR STEMS; NON-SUCKERING Y
CSK3H12 CORNUS sericea KELSEYI 3g / 25 0 $54.00 20W 2-3' H&W; DWARF HABIT; BRIGHT RED STEMS Y
CSWS3H3G CORNUS sericea WINTER SPARK™ (pp36648) 3g / 18-24"h 16 23 $52.50 20W 3-4' h&w; BRIGHT RED WINTER STEMS; NON-SUCKERING Y
CSAF3H15 CORNUS stolonifera ARCTIC FIRE® (pp18523) 3g / 15-18"h 26 5 $52.50 20W 3-5' H&W; BRIGHT RED WINTER STEMS; NON-SUCKERING Y
CCI3H15G CRATAEGUS crus-galli var. INERMIS (Thornless) 15g/7-9'/1-1.25 10 0 $217.50 M3/17,19 20-30'H x 20-35'W; WHITE FLOWERS > DEEP RED FRUIT Y
CWK2C2 CRATAEGUS viridis WINTER KING B&B/2" 2 0 $337.50 DB18 25-35' H&W; WHT FLWR>RED FRT; RED/PURPL FALL COLOR Y
CWK3H15G CRATAEGUS viridis WINTER KING 15g/6-8'/1+" 8 1 $202.50 M3/14 25-35' H&W; WHT FLWR>RED FRT; RED/PURPL FALL COLOR Y
CACS3H5 CUPRESSUS arizonica CAROLINA SAPPHIRE 15g / 5-6'h 14 0 $225.00 NB09 30-40'H x 12-18'W; FAST-GROWING; LACY BLU-GRN FOL Y
CABI3H15G CUPRESSUS arizonica var. glabra BLUE ICE 15G / 4-5' 8 1 $217.50 NB09 20-25'H x 10-12'W; POWDERY BLUE SCALY FOLIAGE Y
CABI3H24 CUPRESSUS arizonica var. glabra BLUE ICE 3g / 36-48"h 2 0 $39.00 95/04 20-25'H x 10-12'W; POWDERY BLUE SCALY FOLIAGE Y
DEXI1QT DICENTRA exima (BLEEDING HEART) 1QT 11 0 $12.00 L1 NATIVE WOODLAND PERENNIAL; MOIST HUMUSY SOILS Y
DLX3P DICENTRA exima x  LUXURIANT (BLEEDING HEART) 1G 9 0 $18.00 P3 PINK HEART SHAPED BLOOMS/FERN LEAF FOLIAGE;18"TALL Y
DB3P DICENTRA formosa BACCHANAL (BLEEDING HEART) 1G 23 0 $15.00 P3 12"T; REDDISH/PINK BLOOMS Y
DKB3H15 DIERVILLA KODIAK® BLACK (pp27550) 3g / 15-18"h 37 0 $52.50 17W 3-4' H&W; BURGUNDY-BLACK FOLIAGE; YLW SUMMER FLWRS Y
DKJB3H15 DIERVILLA KODIAK® JET BLACK (pp36846) 3g / 15-18"h 14 0 $52.50 17W 3-4' H&W; BURGUNDY-BLACK FOLIAGE; YLW SUMMER FLWRS Y
DKO3H3G DIERVILLA KODIAK® ORANGE (pp27548) 3g / 15-18"h 18 153 $52.50 17W 3-4' H&W; ORANGE-GREEN FOLIAGE; YLW SUMMER FLOWERS Y
DKR3H3G DIERVILLA KODIAK® RED 3g / 15-18"h 12 0 $52.50 17W 4-5' H&W,GREEN FOLIAGE; YLW SUMMER FLOWERS Y
DCS3H15 DIERVILLA sessifolia COOL SPLASH® (pp19391) 3g / 15-18"w 6 0 $52.50 17W 3-5' H&W; DARK GREEN/WHITE VARIEGATED; YLW FLOWERS Y
DSFF3H15 DIERVILLA sessilifolia FIREFLY® (ppaf) 3g / 15-18"w 20 6 $52.50 17W 2-3' h&w; AMBER/HONEY COLORED FOLIAGE; YLW FLOWERS Y
DSFN3H15 DIERVILLA splendens  NIGHTGLOW™ (pp28060) 3g / 15-18"h 21 0 $52.50 17W 3' H&W; DARK RED-PRPL FOLIAGE; YELLOW FLOWERS Y
EOYA3P ECHINACEA ORANGE YOU AWESOME 1G 126 0 $12.50 P1 18-22" T & 16-20" W; ORANGE BLOOMS W/ DARK CONES Y
ESS3P ECHINACEA P SUNDOWN 1G 27 0 $14.00 P1 VIBRANT ORANGE; 28" Y
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EP3P ECHINACEA paradoxa (YELLOW CONEFLOWER) 1G 86 0 $14.00 P1 CONEFLOWER W/ YELLOW FLOWERS; 2-3' Y
EPU3P ECHINACEA purpurea (PURPLE CONEFLOWER) 1G 82 0 $15.50 P1 NATIVE; LONG PINK BLOOMER; 24-48" TALL Y
EM3P ECHINACEA purpurea MAGNUS (PURPLE CONEFLOWER) 1G 152 7 $14.00 P1 36" TALL; PURPLE/PINK BLOOMS Y
ETEN3P ECHINACEA tennesseensis ROCKY TOP 1G 21 0 $12.25 P1 PINK BLOOMS CUPPED UPWARDS; 2-2.5' T X 1-2' W Y
ET1QT ECHINACEA tennessennsis 1QT 27 0 $10.00 P1 1.5-2' T & 1-1.5'W Y
EWD3P ECHINACEA WATERMELON DELUXE 1G 16 0 $14.00 P1 PINK BLOOMS; GREAT FOR CUT FLOWERS Y
EHYE3P EQUISETUM hyemale (SCOURINGRUSH ) 1G 1 0 $18.00 L1 Y
ELYN1QT ERIGERON pulchellus LYNNHAVEN CARPET (FLEABANE) 1QT 67 0 $10.00 L1 WHITE/PURPLE BLOOMS; NATIVE GROUNDCOVER Y
ERY3P ERYNGIUM yuccifolium (RATTLESNAKE MASTER) 1G 110 0 $14.00 L1 GREENISH- WHITE BLOOMS; 4-5' T X 2-3' W Y
EUA3H3G EUONYMUS americanus (Strawberry Bush) 3g / 15-18"h 5 0 $36.00 19W 4-6' H&W; RED FRUIT CAPSULES OPEN TO SHOW RD SEEDS Y
EHYS3P EUPATORIUM hyssopifolium (HYSSOPLEAF THOROUGHWORT) 1G 81 0 $12.50 L1 WHITE FLOWERS; NATIVE HOST PLANT; 1-3' Y
EPER3P EUPATORIUM perfoliatum (COMMON BONESET) 1G 36 0 $12.50 L4 FLAT TOPPED WHITE FLOWERS; 4-6'; BUTTERFLY MAGNET Y
EDUB3P EUTROCHIUM (EUPATORIUM) dubium (COASTAL JOE PYE) 1G 3 0 $15.50 L4 LARGE PINK/PURPLE BLOOMS; 3-5'; STRAIGHT SPECIES Y
ELJ3P EUTROCHIUM dubium LITTLE JOE (DWARF JOE PYE WEED) 1G 23 0 $15.00 L4 4-5' TALL; LARGE MAUVE FLOWERS; POLLINATOR MAGNET! Y
EMAC3P EUTROCHIUM maculatum (SPOTTED JOE-PYE WEED) 1G 105 0 $15.00 L4 LARGE MAUVE BLOOMS; 4-7' TALL; POLLINATOR MAGNET! Y
EG3P EUTROCHIUM maculatum GATEWAY (JOE PYE WEED) 1G 112 0 $15.00 L4 LARGE MAUVE BLOOMS; 5' TALL; POLLINATOR MAGNET! Y
EPUR3P EUTROCHIUM purpureum (SWEET JOE-PYE WEED) 1G 88 0 $15.00 L4 SWEET SCENTED JOE PYE WEED; PINK BLOOMS; 5-7' Y
FA2C2 FAGUS grandiflora (American Beech) B&B/2"/ 7 0 $390.00 EB11 50-70'H x 40-60'W; SMOOTH GREY BARK; LVS PERSIST Y
FA3H15G FAGUS grandiflora (American Beech) 15G/1.25+"/6-9' 1 0 $225.00 M3/20 50-70'H x 40-60'W; SMOOTH GREY BARK; LVS PERSIST Y
FNM1QT FERN - ADIANTUM PEDATUM (NORTHERN MAIDENHAIR FERN) 1QT 1 0 $15.00 P3 FERN - ADIANTUM PEDATUM (NORTHERN MAIDENHAIR FERN) Y
FNM3P FERN - ADIANTUM pedatum (NORTHERN MAIDENHAIR) 1G 121 0 $14.00 SB2 BRIGHT GREEN SOFT FRONDS; 12-18" T&W Y
FLF3P FERN - ATHYRIUM filix-femina (LADY FERN) 1G 8 0 $14.00 SB3 1-2' TALL; LIGHT GREEN FOLIAGE Y
FLR3P FERN - ATHYRIUM filix-femina LADY IN RED 1G 8 0 $16.00 SB2 30-36" T & 12-24" W; GREEN FOLIAGE W/ RED STEMS Y
FH3P FERN - DENNSTAEDTIA punctilobula (HAYSCENTED FERN) 1G 35 0 $24.00 SB2 VIGOROUS NATIVE GROUNDCOVER; HAY FRAGRANCE! Y
FEW3P FERN - DRYOPTERIS marginalis (EASTERN WOOD) 1G 354 0 $16.00 SB2,R3,R16 STURDY NATIVE FERN; 18-30" T Y
FDW3P FERN - DRYOPTERIS x australis (DIXIE WOOD FERN) 1G 492 4 $16.00 P4 SEMI- EVERGREEN; 48-60" TALL; NATIVE Y
FO3P FERN - MATTEUCCIA struthiopteris - (OSTRICH FERN) 1G 357 1 $16.00 SB2, R16 VASE-SHAPED FOLIAGE; EARLY FIDDLEHEADS!;28-60"TALL Y
FS3P FERN - ONOCLEA sensibilis (SENSITIVE) 1G 51 0 $12.50 SB2 SPREADING GROUNDCOVER; 1-2' T Y
FR3P FERN - OSMUNDA regalis (ROYAL FERN) 1G 24 0 $15.50 SB2 AMERICAN ROYAL; BROAD LIGHT GREEN FRONDS;3-4' TALL Y
FC3P FERN - POLYSTICHUM acrostichoides (CHRISTMAS FERN) 1G 123 92 $15.50 P4,SB2 EVERGREEN; 18" TALL Y
FRV3P FILIPENDULA rubra VENUSTA 1G 46 0 $15.50 P3 FILIPENDULA rubra VENUSTA; PREFERS MOIST SOIL Y
FG3H3G FOTHERGILLA gardenii (Dwarf Witch-Alder) 3g / 18-21"h 35 14 $39.00 17W 2-3'H x 3-4'W; CREAMY WHITE BOTTLEBRUSH FLOWERS Y
FGS3H3G FOTHERGILLA gardenii SUZANNE 3g / 38 3 $60.00 17W 2-3'H x 3-4'W; CREAMY WHITE BOTTLEBRUSH FLOWERS Y
FXBS3H3G FOTHERGILLA x intermedia BLUE SHADOW (pp15490) 3g / 18-24"h 1 0 $60.00 17W 5' x 4'; BLUISH FOLIAGE TURNS RED/OR/YLW IN FALL Y
FMA3H3G FOTHERGILLA x MOUNT AIRY 3g / 18-24"h 26 145 $39.00 17W 4-6'H x 3-5'W; DK GRN FOL->Y/O/R/P IN FALL; WHT FL Y
FVIR1QT FRAGARIA virginiana (NATIVE VA STRAWBERRY) 1QT 60 0 $10.50 L1 4" TALL & SPREADING; NATIVE GROUNDCOVER Y
BBC3H2G FRUIT - BLACKBERRY Bushel+Berry® BABY CAKES® 2-3g / 15-18"h 6 0 $52.50 FRUIT 3-4' H&W; THORNLESS; SUMMER AND FALL CROPS Y
BCT2G FRUIT - BLACKBERRY CHESTER Thornless 2-3g / 18-24"h 7 0 $42.00 FRUIT 4-5'H X 3-4'W; THORNLESS; LARGE FRUIT; LATE SEASON Y
BKD3G FRUIT - BLACKBERRY DARROW 2-3g / 18-24"h 3 0 $42.00 FRUIT 4-5'H X 3-4'W; LARGE FRUIT; MID SEASON Y
BKOU3G FRUIT - BLACKBERRY OUACHITA (pp174162) Thornless 2-3g / 18-24"h 2 0 $42.00 FRUIT 4-5'H X 3-4'W; THORNLESS; MEDIUM FRUIT; MID-SEASON Y
BTC3H24 FRUIT - BLACKBERRY TRIPLE CROWN Thornless 2-3g / 18-24"h 5 0 $42.00 FRUIT 4-8'H X 3-4'W; THORNLESS; FRUIT RIPENS IN JULY Y
BBJ3H2G FRUIT - BLUEBERRY BLUEJAY (N. Highbush) 2/3G / 12-15" 9 0 $42.00 FRUIT 6-7'H X 4-5'W; MED-SIZE, MILD FLAVOR; EARLY-MID Y
BBBBX2G FRUIT - BLUEBERRY Bushel+Berry® BERRYBUX™ 2/3G / 12-15" 7 0 $52.50 FRUIT 2-3' H&W; SMALL, PLENTIFUL FRUIT; MID Y
BBBPS2G FRUIT - BLUEBERRY Bushel+Berry® PEACH SORBET® 2-3g / 15-18"h 2 0 $52.50 FRUIT 18-30" H&W; ROBUST FLAVOR; COLORFUL FOLIAGE; MID Y
BBBSD2G FRUIT - BLUEBERRY Bushel+Berry® SILVER DOLLAR™ 2/3G / 12-15" 7 0 $52.50 FRUIT 2-3' H&W; SWEET PINEAPPLE-LIKE FLAVOR; SILVERY FOL Y
BCS3H2G FRUIT - BLUEBERRY CABERNET SPLASH™ 2/3G / 12-15" 7 0 $42.00 FRUIT 4-6' H&W; LARGE, FLAVORFUL FRUIT; MID Y
BD3H3G FRUIT - BLUEBERRY DUKE (N. Highbush) 2/3G / 12-15" 14 0 $42.00 FRUIT 4-6' H&W; LARGE, LIGHT BLUE TANGY/SWT FRUIT; EARLY Y
BEL3H2G FRUIT - BLUEBERRY ELLIOTT (N. Highbush) 2-3g / 15-18"h 8 0 $42.00 FRUIT 4-6' H&W; LARGE, TANGY-SWEET FRUIT; VERY LATE Y
BJB3H2G FRUIT - BLUEBERRY JERSEY BLUE (N. Highbush) 2-3g / 18-24"h 6 0 $42.00 FRUIT 6' H&W; MED-SZ, VERY SWEET; HVY YIELD; MID-LATE Y
BJB3H5G FRUIT - BLUEBERRY JERSEY BLUE (N. Highbush) 5G / 18-24" 2 0 $82.50 FRUIT 6' H&W; MED-SZ, VERY SWEET; HVY YIELD; MID-LATE Y
BL3H2G FRUIT - BLUEBERRY LEGACY (N. Highbush) 2-3g / 18-24"h 7 0 $42.00 FRUIT 4-6' H&W; MED-LG, ROBUST FLAVOR; LATE Y
BBNL3H5G FRUIT - BLUEBERRY NORTHLAND (Half-High) 5G / 18-24" 1 0 $82.50 FRUIT 3-4' H&W; MED-SIZE, SWEET FRUIT; EARLY-MID Y
BP3H3G FRUIT - BLUEBERRY PATRIOT (N. Highbush) 2/3G / 12-15" 3 0 $42.00 FRUIT 4-6' H&W; LG, TANGY FRUIT; FIERY FALL COLOR; EARLY Y
BPL3H2G FRUIT - BLUEBERRY PINK LEMONADE (N. Highbush) 2-3g / 15-18"h 3 0 $42.00 FRUIT 4-5' H&W; PINK FRUIT! MED-SIZE; TANGY; MID-LATE Y
BPP3H2G FRUIT - BLUEBERRY PINK POPCORN™ (N. Highbush) 2/3G / 12-15" 4 0 $42.00 FRUIT 3-4' H&W; WHITE/PINK/BLUE BERRIES; EARLY Y
BP3H2G FRUIT - BLUEBERRY PREMIER (Rabbiteye) 2/3G / 12-15" 3 0 $42.00 FRUIT 6' H&W; LARGE, LT BLUE, SWEET FRUIT; EARLY Y
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BSWH3H3G FRUIT - BLUEBERRY SWEETHEART (N. x S. Highbush) 2-3g / 18-24"h 5 0 $42.00 FRUIT 6' H&W; RE-BLOOM, RE-FRUITING; HVY YIELD; MID-LATE Y
BSWH3H5G FRUIT - BLUEBERRY SWEETHEART (N. x S. Highbush) 5g 1 0 $82.50 FRUIT 6' H&W; RE-BLOOM, RE-FRUITING; HVY YIELD; MID-LATE Y
BTH3H3G FRUIT - BLUEBERRY TOP HAT (Lowbush) 2-3g / 9-15"h 6 0 $42.00 FRUIT 2'H X 2-3'W; SMALL, PLENTIFUL FRUIT; MID Y
SAM3H4 FRUIT - ELDERBERRY (Sambucus canadensis) 3-5g / 17 0 $52.50 FRUIT 6-12'H X 6-10'W; PURP-BLK BERRIES Y
AT2C2 FRUIT - PAW PAW (Asimina triloba) B&B/2" 1 0 $517.50 WB22 15-20' H&W; EDIBLE FRUIT; NEED TWO FOR FRUITING Y
PV3H7G FRUIT - PERSIMMON (American) Diospyros virginiana 7g / 5'h 1 0 $142.50 F7 AMERICAN; 30-75' H/W (VARIABLE); ASTRINGENT Y
RYA3H3G FRUIT - RASPBERRY ANNE (Yellow) 2-3g / 15-18" 8 0 $42.00 FRUIT YELLOW FRUIT; EVERBEARING; SELF POLLINATING Y
RBB3H2G FRUIT - RASPBERRY BRISTOL (Black) 2-3g / 15-18" 2 0 $42.00 FRUIT BLACK FRUIT; RICH, SWEET FLAVOR; SELF-POLLINATING Y
RBBS3H2G FRUIT - RASPBERRY Bushel+Berry® SHORTCAKE® 2-3g / 15-18" 9 0 $52.50 FRUIT 2-3' H&W; ROUND, DENSE, COMPACT; VANILLA FLAVOR Y
RRC2G FRUIT - RASPBERRY CAROLINE (Red) 2-3g / 15-18" 3 0 $42.00 FRUIT 5-6' H&W; VIGOROUS; SELF-POLLINATING; EXC FLAVOR Y
RJ3H3G FRUIT - RASPBERRY JEWEL (Black) 2-3g / 15-18" 9 0 $42.00 FRUIT BLACK FRUIT; RICH, SWEET FLAVOR; SELF-POLLINATING Y
GSI3P GAURA lindheimeri SISKIYOU PINK 1G 8 0 $16.00 P1 ROSE-PINK BLOOMS; 30-36" T Y
GR3H3 GELSEMIUM rankinii (Swamp Jessamine) 3g / 30-36" stk 12 0 $45.00 21W 10-20' TWINING VINE; FALL YELLOW FLOWERS; EVERGRN Y
GS3H24 GELSEMIUM sempervirens (Carolina Jessamine) 3g / 2 0 $45.00 21W 10-20' TWINING VINE; SPRNG YELLOW FLOWERS; EVERGRN Y
GSM3H24 GELSEMIUM sempervirens MARGARITA 3g / 30-36" stk 17 0 $45.00 21W 10-20' TWINING VINE; CLEAR YELLOW FLOWERS; EVRGRN Y

GMAC1QT GERANIUM maculatum (WILD GERANIUM) 1QT 245 51 $12.50 L1 PINK/LAVENDER BLOOMS; NATIVE; 8-12" TALL Y
GE3P GERANIUM maculatum ESPRESSO 1G 5 0 $14.50 P3 GERANIUM maculatum ESPRESSO Y
GTSK3H7G GLEDITSIA tri. var. inerm STREET KEEPER® (pp21698) 7g / 5-6'h 1 0 $150.00 M1N 45'H x 20'W; NARROW, UPRIGHT; DEEP GREEN FOLIAGE Y
GLS3H15GB GLEDITSIA tri. var. inermis SHADEMASTER 15g / 8-10'h 5 0 $152.25 M3/16 FINAL SALE Y
GTS3H20G GLEDITSIA tri. var. inermis SKYLINE® ('Skycole') 20G 1 0 $285.00 DB02 45'H x 35'W; UPRIGHT CROWN; GOLD FALL COLOR Y
GTS3H25G GLEDITSIA tri. var. inermis SKYLINE® ('Skycole') 25G/1.5"/10' 10 0 $307.50 DB02 45'H x 35'W; UPRIGHT CROWN; GOLD FALL COLOR Y
GTSL3H15G GLEDITSIA tri. var. inermis SKYLINE® ('Skycole') 15g / 8'h 1 5 $232.50 M3/12 45'H x 35'W; UPRIGHT CROWN; GOLD FALL COLOR Y
GTSB2C2 GLEDITSIA tri. var. inermis SUNBURST® ('Suncole') B&B/2" 2 0 $300.00 WB23 40'H x 20'W; GOLDEN FERNY FOLIAGE; DRAMATIC!! Y
GTSB3H15GB GLEDITSIA tri. var. inermis SUNBURST® ('Suncole') 15g/7'<1" 8 0 $164.85 M3/19 FINAL SALE Y
AAMER3P GRASS - ACORUS americanus (AMERICAN SWEET FLAG) 1G 14 0 $12.50 L1 GREEN SPICY SCENTED LEAVES; NOT HEAT TOLERANT Y
AG3P GRASS - ANDROPOGON gerardii (BIG BLUESTEM) 1G 183 0 $12.50 L5,R6 GREEN; RED, ORANGE, PURPLE FALL COLOR; 4-5' TALL Y
AGB3P GRASS - ANDROPOGON gerardii BLACKHAWKS 1G 322 0 $15.00 L5,L6 DARK GREEN FOLIAGE TURNS PURPLISH- RED IN FALL Y
AGRO3P GRASS - ANDROPOGON GERARDII RED OCTOBER (pp26283) 1G 410 0 $12.50 L5,R6 BIG BLUESTEM 2-4' RED Y
AGLO3H3G GRASS - ANDROPOGON glomeratus (Bushy Bluestem) 3g / 25 0 $27.00 24E 3-6' T & 2-3' W; PREFERS WET SOIL; FEATHERY BLOOMS Y
AGLO3P GRASS - ANDROPOGON glomeratus (BUSHY BLUESTEM) 1G 65 0 $12.50 L5 3-6' T & 2-3' W; PREFERS WET SOIL; FEATHERY BLOOMS Y
ANDV3P3 GRASS - ANDROPOGON VIRGINICUS 3g / 31 0 $27.00 24E BRT. GRN/YLW/ORG FALL Y
ANDV3P GRASS - ANDROPOGON virginicus (BROOM SEDGE) 1G 38 0 $12.50 L5,R6 BRIGHT GREEN- YELLOW/ ORANGE FALL; 4' T W/ BLOOMS Y
BG3P GRASS - BOUTELOUA gracilis (BLUE GRAMMA GRASS) 1G 24 0 $12.50 R6 .5-2' T & 1.5-2' W; CREAM/ TAN BLOOMS Y
BGB3P GRASS - BOUTELOUA gracilis BLONDE AMBITION 1G 56 0 $12.50 R6 10-30" TALL; TAN SEED SPIKES IN SUMMER Y
CCAN1QT GRASS - CALAMAGROSTIS canadensis (BLUEJOINT GRASS) 1QT 75 0 $9.50 L5 GREAT GRASS FOR BANK STABALIZATION; 5'; NATIVE Y
CCAN3P GRASS - CALAMAGROSTIS canadensis (BLUEJOINT GRASS) 1G 70 0 $12.50 L5 GREAT GRASS FOR BANK STABALIZATION; 5'; NATIVE Y
CL3P GRASS - CHASMANTHIUM latifolium (No.Sea Oats) 3g / 14 0 $27.00 24E 28-40" SUN OR SHADE Y
CLF3P GRASS - CHASMANTHIUM latifolium (SEA OATS) 1G 172 2 $15.00 SB GREEN BLADES- YELLOW FALL COLOR; 3-4' TALL Y
CLAX3P GRASS - CHASMANTHIUM laxum (SLENDER WOODOATS) 1QT 41 0 $10.00 L5 ADAPTABLE GRASS FOR NATIVE GARDENS; 2-3' Y
DC3P GRASS - DESCHAMPSIA cespitosa (TUFTED HAIR GRASS) 1G 6 0 $12.50 SB PROVIDES SEEDS FOR BIRDS; 2-4'; WET SOIL Y
DC3P3 GRASS - DESCHAMPSIA cespitosa (TUFTED HAIR GRASS) 2-3G 19 0 $27.00 24E PROVIDES SEEDS FOR BIRDS; 2-4'; WET SOIL Y
DCG3P GRASS - DESCHAMPSIA cespitosa GOLDTAU 1G 27 90 $12.50 SB MISTY, GOLDEN BLOOMS; 24" T&W Y
DFLEX3P GRASS - DESCHAMPSIA flexuosa (CRINKLED HAIRGRASS) 1G 56 0 $12.50 SB COMPACT, COOL SEASON, CLUMPING GRASS; 12" NATIVE Y
ESP3P GRASS - ERAGROSTIS spectabilis (PURPLE LOVE GRASS) 1G 428 0 $15.00 L5,R6 PURPLE LOVE GRASS; 18-24" TALL Y
ESP3P3 GRASS - ERAGROSTIS spectabilis (PURPLE LOVE GRASS) 2-3g / 52 0 $27.00 24E PURPLE LOVE GRASS; 18-24" TALL Y
MUC3P GRASS - MUHLENBERGIA capillaris (Pink Muhly Grass) 3g / 50 0 $27.00 24E 3' H&W; NARROW GREEN BLADES; CLOUD-LIKE PINK FLWRS Y
MUHL3P GRASS - MUHLENBERGIA capillaris (PINK MUHLY) 1G 708 0 $15.00 L5, R6 3' T&W; PINK FLUFFY PLUMES IN LATE SUMMER/ FALL Y
MUCW3P GRASS - MUHLENBERGIA capillaris WHITE CLOUD 3g / 48 0 $27.00 24E 3' H&W; NARROW GREEN BLADES; CLOUD-LIKE WHT FLWRS Y
MWC3P GRASS - MUHLENBERGIA capillaris WHITE CLOUD 1G 2 0 $18.00 L5 3' TALL; WHITE FLUFFY PLUMES IN LATE SUMMER/ FALL Y
NT3P GRASS - NASSELLA tenuissima (MEXICAN FEATHERGRASS) 1G 11 0 $14.00 P5,R6 24-30" TALL; BRIGHT GREEN SOFT, THIN BLADES Y
PAMA3P GRASS - PANICUM amarum (BITTER SWITCHGRASS) 1G 55 0 $13.50 L5 BLUE FOLIAGE; BLUE TINGED BLOOMS; 3-4' X 2-3' Y
PCLAN3P GRASS - PANICUM clandestinum (DEERTONGUE) 1G 20 0 $12.00 SB BAMBOO-LIKE STEMS; AIRY PANICLES; 2-4' TALL; Y
PANV3P3 GRASS - PANICUM virgatum (Native Switch Grass) 3g / 4 0 $27.00 24E 3-4' H x 2-3'W GREEN FOL; 6'H w/AIRY PANICLE FLWR Y
PANV3P GRASS - PANICUM virgatum (SWITCHGRASS) 1G 33 9 $13.50 L5 WARM SEASON NATIVE PRAIRIE GRASS 4-8' Y
PCB3P GRASS - PANICUM virgatum CAPE BREEZE 1G 191 116 $14.00 L5 RED BLOOMS ON GREEN FOLIAGE; ABOUT 24-36" TALL Y
PVHM3P3 GRASS - PANICUM virgatum HEAVY METAL 3g / 63 0 $27.00 24E 3-4'H x 2-3'W METALLIC BLUE FOL; 5'H w/PINK BLOOM Y
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PVNW3P GRASS - PANICUM virgatum NORTHWIND 3g / 51 0 $27.00 24E 4-5'H x 3'W BLUE-GREEN FOL; 6'H w/AIRY PINK BLOOM Y
PVNO3P GRASS - PANICUM virgatum NORTHWIND (SWITCHGRASS) 1G 4 0 $14.00 L6 UPRIGHT SWITCHGRASS 4.5-5.5' TALL Y
PVS3P GRASS - PANICUM virgatum SHENANDOAH 2-3g / 105 6 $27.00 24E 3'H x 2'W GREEN->BRT RED FOL.; 4'H w/REDDISH BLOOM Y
PVSH3P GRASS - PANICUM virgatum SHENANDOAH (SWITCHGRASS) 1G 1 0 $14.00 L6,R6 RED SWITCHGRASS 3-4' T&W Y
PVTC3H3G GRASS - PANICUM virgatum THUNDERCLOUD 3g / 21 0 $27.00 24E 8' UPRIGHT GRASS; CROSS B/ CLOUD NINE & NORTHWIND Y
SLIT3P GRASS - SCHIZACHYRIUM littorale (COASTAL BLUESTEM) 1G 8 0 $12.00 L6 COMPACT BLUE/GREEN NATIVE GRASS; 12-24" Y
SSCH3P3 GRASS - SCHIZACHYRIUM sco. CHAMELEON 3g / 38 0 $27.00 24E 18-24" H&W; UPRIGHT; WHT/GRN VARIEG.; PK/LAV FALL Y
SSTB3P3 GRASS - SCHIZACHYRIUM sco. THE BLUES 3g / 20 0 $27.00 24E 2-3 H&W; UPRIGHT; BLUE FOLIAGE WITH RED STEMS Y
SSTB3P GRASS - SCHIZACHYRIUM scoparium 'THE BLUES' 1G 2 0 $14.00 L6,R6 LIGHT BLUE FOLIAGE; 2-3' T & 1.5-2' W Y
SSPB3P GRASS - SCHIZACHYRIUM scoparium PRAIRIE BLUES 1G 13 0 $14.00 L6 Y
SOV3P GRASS - SCHIZACHYRIUM scoparium STANDING OVATION 1G 97 18 $12.50 L6 BLUE/ PURPLE LEAF BLADES; 2-3' T&W Y
SCYP3P GRASS - SCIRPUS cyperinus (WOOLGRASS) 1G 20 0 $14.00 L5 GREAT SEDGE FOR WET RESTORATION; 3-5' X 2-4' Y
SOR3P GRASS - SORGHASTRUM nutans (INDIANGRASS) 1G 187 0 $14.00 L6,R6 5-7' TX1-2' W;GREEN FOLIAGE-YELLOW/ ORANGE IN FALL Y
SB3P GRASS - SPARTINA bakeri (Cord Grass) 3g / 14 0 $27.00 24E UP TO 5'H; FINE-TEXTURED FOLIAGE; ADAPTABLE Y
SBAK3P GRASS - SPARTINA bakeri (Cord Grass) 1G 55 0 $14.00 L5 UP TO 5'H; FINE-TEXTURED FOLIAGE; ADAPTABLE Y
SPAT3P GRASS - SPARTINA patens (SALTMEADOW CORDGRASS) 1G 50 0 $12.50 L6 SLENDER GRASS; 1-3'; SALT WATER RESTORATION Y
SPH3P GRASS - SPOROBOLUS heterolepis (PRAIRIE DROPSEED) 1G 309 44 $14.00 L5 FOLIAGE TURNS BRONZE/ ORANGE IN FALL; 2-3' T&W Y
CAMP3P GRASS/ SEDGE - CAREX AMPHIBOLA 1G 3 297 $12.00 AP3 1-1.5' T; PREFERS SHADE; VIGOROUS GROWER Y
CALB1QT GRASS/SEDGE - CAREX albicans (WHITE-TINGED SEDGE) 1QT 6 0 $11.00 P3 NARROW LEAF BLADES, RHIZOMATOUS, 15-20" T Y
CCHE1QT GRASS/SEDGE - CAREX cherokeensis (CHEROKEE SEDGE) 1QT 50 0 $10.00 AP3 NARROW GREEN LEAVES THAT SLOWLY SPREAD; 2' x 3' Y
CCHE3P GRASS/SEDGE - CAREX cherokeensis (CHEROKEE SEDGE) 1G 23 0 $14.00 AP3 NARROW GREEN LEAVES THAT SLOWLY SPREAD; 2' x 3' Y
CCOM1QT GRASS/SEDGE - CAREX COMOSA (BRISTLY SEDGE) 1QT 46 0 $10.00 AP3 LARGE TUFTED WETLAND SEDGE; SHINY GREEN; 2-3' T Y
CCOM3P GRASS/SEDGE - CAREX comosa (BRISTLY SEDGE) 1G 42 0 $11.00 AP3 LARGE TUFTED WETLAND SEDGE; SHINY GREEN; 2-3' Y
CEBU1QT GRASS/SEDGE - CAREX eburnea (BRISTLE- LEAF SEDGE) 1QT 5 0 $10.00 AP3 Y
CFLA1QT GRASS/SEDGE - CAREX flaccosperma (BLUE WOOD SEDGE) 1QT 13 0 $10.00 AP3 WIDE BLADES OF BLUISH GRASS LIKE FOLIAGE; 1'X1' Y
CGRA1QT GRASS/SEDGE - CAREX grayi (GRAY'S SEDGE) 1QT 6 0 $10.00 AP3 2-3' T; UNIQUE SEED HEADS; NATIVE SEDGE Y
CLX3P GRASS/SEDGE - CAREX laxiculmis (SPREADING SEDGE) 1G 70 0 $15.50 AP3 BLUE FOLIAGE; GREAT FOR SHADE GARDENS;  12" Y
CHBB1QT GRASS/SEDGE - CAREX laxiculmis HOBBS BUNNY BLUE 1QT 30 0 $10.00 AP3 SILVERY BLUE FOLIAGE Y
CMUSK1QT GRASS/SEDGE - CAREX muskingumensis (PALM SEDGE) 1QT 74 0 $10.00 AP3 CAREX muskingumensis (PALM SEDGE) Y
CMUSK3P GRASS/SEDGE - CAREX muskingumensis (PALM SEDGE) 1G 104 0 $12.50 AP3 GREEN/ TAN BLOOMS ON PALM- LIKE FOLIAGE; 2-3' T Y
CV3P GRASS/SEDGE - CAREX vulpinoidea (FOX SEDGE) 1G 108 50 $12.50 AP3 WETLANDS; SUMMER BRISTLY SEED CLUSTERS; 2-4' TALL Y
CVUL1QT GRASS/SEDGE - CAREX vulpinoidea (FOX SEDGE) 1QT 11 0 $10.00 AP3 BRISTLY SEED CLUSTERS; 2-4' TALL; NATIVE SEDGE Y
GD2C2 GYMNOCLADUS dioicus (Kentucky Coffeetree) B&B/2" 4 0 $337.50 WB23 60-75'H x 40-50'W; LEAFS LATE, DROPS EARLY Y
GDE2C2 GYMNOCLADUS dioicus ESPRESSO™(Kentucky Coffeetree) B&B/2" 1 0 $337.50 WB23 50'H x 35'W; OVAL-VASE;LEAFS LATE, DROPS EARLY Y
HC3H3G HALESIA carolina (Carolina Silverbell) 3G/3' 1 0 $48.00 20W 30-40'H x 20-35'W; WHT BELL FLOWERS; YLW FALL COLR Y
HDM2H6 HALESIA diptera var. magniflora (Two-Wing S'Bell) B&B/6-8' 9 0 $330.00 WB22 20-30' H&W; SHRUBBY TREE; WHT BELL-SHAPED FLOWERS Y
HV3H10G HAMAMELIS virginiana (Common Witchhazel) 10g/3' 1 0 $195.00 M1S 15-20' H&W; YELLOW FLWRS; GOLDEN FALL COLOR Y
HAUT3P HELENIUM autumnale (COMMON SNEEZE WEED) 1G 56 0 $12.50 L2,R6 YELLOW BLOOMS IN FALL; 3-5' X 2-3'; WET AREAS Y
HHRS3P HELENIUM autumnale HELENA RED SHADES 1G 2 0 $12.50 WB8 LATE SUMMER BLOOMS; VARYING SHADES OF RED Y
HS3P HELENIUM autumnale SIESTA (SNEEZEWEED) 1G 20 0 $12.00 L2 COMPACT AND HARDY PERENNIAL Y
HFLEX1QT HELENIUM flexuosum (PURPLE-HEADED SNEEZEWEED) 1QT 35 0 $10.00 L1 YELLOW FLOWERS; BROWNISH-PURPLE CENTER DISK; 2-5' Y
HMGR3P HELENIUM x MARDI GRAS (SNEEZE WEED) 1G 5 0 $12.50 L2 ORANGE/ RED; 36" T Y
HD3P HELIANTHUS divaricatus (PERENNIAL SUNFLOWER) 1G 2 0 $12.50 L2 2-6' T & 1-3' W; YELLOW BLOOMS; SHOWY NATIVE Y
HSAG3P HELIANTHUS salicifolius AUTUMN GOLD (SUNFLOWER) 1G 15 0 $15.00 L2 YELLOW BLOOMS; 2' X 2'; COMPACT NATIVE CULTIVAR Y
HFL3P HELIANTHUS salicifolius FIRST LIGHT (SUNFLOWER) 1G 40 0 $15.00 L2 YELLOW BLOOMS; 3-4' ; WILLOW-LIKE LIKE LEAVES Y
HBHRT3P HELIOPSIS helianthoides v. scaba BLEEDING HEARTS 1G 3 0 $14.00 L2 ORANGE W/ RED CENTERS; 3-4' Y
HAME3P HEUCHERA americana (AMERICAN ALUM ROOT) 1G 94 6 $15.00 P2 NATIVE CORAL BELL; 1-2'; SHOWY FLOWERS Y
HDS3P HEUCHERA americana DALE'S STRAIN 1G 45 0 $15.50 P2 12" T & 18-24" W; GREEN FOLIAGE; WHITE BLOOMS Y
HLONG3P HEUCHERA longiflora (LONGFLOWER ALUMROOT) 1G 103 0 $15.50 P2 MEDIUM GREEN FOLIAGE W/ DARK GREEN VEINS; 12" Y
HPI3P HEUCHERA PEACHBERRY ICE 1G 2 0 $15.50 P2 HEUCHERA PEACHBERRY ICE Y
HVILL3P HEUCHERA villosa (HAIRY ALUM ROOT) 1G 4 0 $15.50 P2 WHITE FLOWERS; SHADE GROUND COVER; 18-24" Y
HBWA3P HEUCHERA villosa BRONZE WAVE 1G 15 0 $15.50 P2 BRONZE FOLIAGE; 24" TALL Y
HAB3P HEUCHERA villosa var. macrorhiza AUTUMN BRIDE 1G 764 18 $15.50 P2 GREEN VILLOSA; 24" TALL; FALL BLOOMER Y
HCN3P HEUCHERA x CITRONELLE (CORAL BELL) 1G 327 0 $15.50 P2 CHARTRUSE FOLIAGE; 12-18" TALL Y
HGSP3P HEUCHERA x GREEN SPICE (CORAL BELL) 1G 45 0 $15.50 P2 GREEN FOLIAGE 9X16" Y
HTOL3P HEUCHERA x TWIST OF LIME 1G 16 0 $15.50 AP2 8-10"T & 12-16"W; WAVY, CHARTREUSE LEAVES Y
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HWILD3P HEUCHERA x WILD ROSE 1G 39 0 $16.25 AP2,R10 HEUCHERA WILD ROSE Y
HLAEV3P HIBISCUS laevis (HALBERD-LEAF ROSEMALLOW) 1G 33 0 $16.00 L5 HIBISCUS LAEVIS Y
HMOS3P HIBISCUS moscheutos (SWAMP ROSE MALLOW) 1G 54 0 $16.00 L5 SOFT PINK/WHITE BLOOMS; 3-6' TALL; BUMBLE BEE FAV! Y
HDM3P HIBISCUS x DARK MYSTERY (ROSE MALLOW) 1G 5 0 $16.00 L5 WHITE FLOWERS W/ RED THROAT; PURPLE FOLIAGE; 5' Y
HLORB3P HIBISCUS x LORD BALTIMORE (HARDY HIBISCUS) 1G 22 0 $16.00 L5 LARGE 10" CRIMSON RED FLOWERS; 4-5' TALL Y
HLORD2G HIBISCUS x LORD BALTIMORE (HARDY HIBISCUS) 2G 4 0 $32.00 L5 LARGE 10" CRIMSON RED FLOWERS; 4-5' TALL Y

HSP3P HIBISCUS x SUMMER IN PARADISE (ROSE MALLOW) 1G 1 0 $16.00 L5 HOT RED 7 TO 8" FLOWERS; MAPLE LIKE LEAVES; 3-4' Y
HAIL3H3G HYDRANGEA arb. Invincibelle LACE® (pp33290) 3g / 24 0 $51.00 1W 5' H&W; LACECAP; PLUM PURPLE CENTER, PALE FLORETS Y
HYIMM3H15 HYDRANGEA arb. Invincibelle MINI MAUVETTE®(pp30358 3g / 12-15"h 17 0 $54.00 1W 2.5-3' H&W; DEEP MAUVE-PINK; REBLOOMING; COMPACT Y
HYAS3H3G HYDRANGEA arb. Invincibelle SUBLIME® (pp24418) 3g / 12-15"h 7 0 $54.00 1W 4-5' h&w; LIME-GREEN FLOWERS; STURDY STEMS Y
HYAWW3H15 HYDRANGEA arb. Invincibelle WEE WHITE® (pp30296) 3g / 9-12"h 61 3 $54.00 1W 18-30" H&W; PURE WHITE FLOWERS; DWARF HABIT Y
HYIR3H3G HYDRANGEA arb. Invincibelle® RUBY (pp28317) 3g / 12-15"h 28 0 $48.00 1W 3-4'h x 2-3'w; 2-TONE (RUBY-RED/SLV-PINK) FLORETS Y
HA3H3G HYDRANGEA arborescens (Smooth Hydrangea) 3g / 16 0 $60.00 1W 3-5' H&W; MOP; WHITE FLOWERS Y
HYAA3H18 HYDRANGEA arborescens ANNABELLE 3g / 15-18"h 54 0 $39.00 1W 3-5' H&W; ROUND, WHITE FLOWERS; BLOOMS ON NEW WOOD Y
HAF3H3G HYDRANGEA arborescens FLOWERFULL (pp35613) 3g / 18-24"h 17 0 $54.00 1W 3-4'H'X4-5'W; MOP; WHITE FLOWERS Y
HAHH3H3G HYDRANGEA arborescens HAAS HALO 3g / 15-18"h 68 0 $67.50 1W 4-6' HX3-5'W; LACECAP;WHITE Y
HYA3H18 HYDRANGEA arborescens INCREDIBALL® (pp20571) 3g / 12-15"h 45 0 $54.00 1W 4-5' H&W; ENORMOUS PURE WHITE FLOWERS; STRONG STEM Y
HYASP3H3G HYDRANGEA arborescens STORM PROOF™ (pp36788) 3g / 12-15"h 33 0 $54.00 1W 3-4' H&W; ABUNDANT WHITE FLOWERS; STRONGEST STEM Y
HYDQ3H24 HYDRANGEA quercifolia (Oakleaf Hydrangea) 3g / 28 0 $45.00 2W VARIABLE WILD TYPE; TYP 5-8' H&W; LG WHITE FLOWERS Y
HQA3H24 HYDRANGEA quercifolia ALICE 3g / 18-24"h 50 0 $36.00 2W 8-12' H&W; 10-14" LONG WHITE FLOWERS; VIGOROUS Y
HQJA3H3G HYDRANGEA quercifolia Gatsby Pink® JOANN (PP27879) 3g / 18-24"h 14 0 $52.50 1W 6-8' H&W; UPRIGHT FLOWERS; MORE SUN TOLERANT Y
HQJS3H15 HYDRANGEA quercifolia JETSTREAM™ (pp25319) 3g / 15-18"h 21 0 $45.00 1W 5-6' H&W; NON-FLOPPING HBT; LG WHT FLWRS; O/R FALL Y
HQMK3H18 HYDRANGEA quercifolia MUNCHKIN 3g / 15-18"h 32 11 $45.00 2W 3-4' H&W @ 10YRS; WHITE FLOWERS AGE TO PINK Y
HQPW3H10 HYDRANGEA quercifolia PEE WEE 3g / 12-15"h 29 14 $42.00 1W 2-3'H X 3'+W; DWARF HABIT; 6" FLOWER Y
HQSD3H10 HYDRANGEA quercifolia SIKES DWARF 3g / 12-15"h 10 0 $45.00 1W 3-4' H&W; UPRIGHT IN YOUTH; SMALL BUT PROLIFIC BLM Y
HQSQ3H15 HYDRANGEA quercifolia SNOW QUEEN 3g / 15-21"h 54 6 $36.00 1W 5-6' H&W; UPRIGHT FLOWERS; MORE SUN TOLERANT Y

HQS3H18 HYDRANGEA quercifolia SNOWFLAKE 3g / 18-24"h 17 0 $45.00 2W 6-8' H&W; DOUBLE FLORETS CREATE DENSE, HEAVY BLOOM Y
HCAN1QT HYDRASTIS canadensis (GOLDEN SEAL) 1QT 6 0 $15.00 L1 WOODLAND WILDFLOWER; GREENISH-WHITE FLWR; 12" Y
HFS3H15 HYPERICUM frondosum SUNBURST 3g / 15-18"h 7 0 $45.00 20W 3-4' H&W; FLUFFY YELLOW BLOOMS; SMALL BLUE-GRN FOL Y
HPRO3P HYPERICUM PROLIFICUM 1G 2 0 $12.00 L1 1-5' T&W Y
HPUN1QT HYPERICUM punctatum (SPOTTED ST. JOHNS WORT) 1QT 17 0 $10.00 L1 NATIVE ST. JOHNS-WORT TO VA; 1-3'; YELLOW BLOOMS Y
IGC3H18 ILEX glabra COMPACTA 3g / 18-24"h 27 13 $48.00 3E 4-6' H&W, DENSE; FEMALE CULTIVAR; BLACK FRUIT Y
ILGD3H15 ILEX glabra DENSA 3g / 15-18"h 2 0 $39.00 3E 4-6' H&W; FEMALE CULTIVAR; DARK GREEN FOLIAGE Y
IGFE3H15 ILEX glabra FOREVER EMERALD™ 3g / 12-15"h 23 0 $54.00 3E 2-3' H&W; FEMALE; DENSE, SMALL FOLIAGE Y
IGGB3H15 ILEX glabra GEM BOX® (pp27554) 2-3g / 12-15"h 11 6 $54.00 3E 2-3' H&W; FEMALE CULTIVAR; KEEPS LOWER FOLIAGE Y
IGN3H18 ILEX glabra NIGRA 3g / 18-24"h 12 0 $39.00 3E 5-8'H x 4-6'W; FEMALE; DENSE, DARK GREEN FOLIAGE Y
ILG3H24 ILEX glabra SHAMROCK 5g / 24-30"h 9 0 $75.00 3E 3-5' H&W; FEMALE; UPRIGHT BRANCHING; MED-DRK GREEN Y
ILG3H3G ILEX glabra SHAMROCK 3g / 18-24"h 52 63 $33.00 3E 3-5' H&W; FEMALE; UPRIGHT BRANCHING; MED-DRK GREEN Y

IGSQ3H15 ILEX glabra SQUEEZE BOX® (pp35019) *MALE!* 3g / 15-18"h 33 1 $57.00 3E 4-6'h x 2-3'w; MALE CULTIVAR; UPRIGHT HABIT Y
IOCV2H10 ILEX opaca CAVE HILL B&B/10' 12 9 $525.00 DB31 15-20'H x 8-12'W; DENSE; FEMALE CULTIVAR; RED FRT Y
IOCV2H5 ILEX opaca CAVE HILL B&B/5' 1 0 $270.00 DB31 15-20'H x 8-12'W; DENSE; FEMALE CULTIVAR; RED FRT Y

IOCV2H7 ILEX opaca CAVE HILL B&B/7' 1 0 $375.00 DB31 15-20'H x 8-12'W; DENSE; FEMALE CULTIVAR; RED FRT Y
IOCV2H8 ILEX opaca CAVE HILL B&B/8' 1 1 $450.00 DB31 15-20'H x 8-12'W; DENSE; FEMALE CULTIVAR; RED FRT Y
ILOG3H4 ILEX opaca GREENLEAF 15g/4-5'x30" 6 0 $210.00 2E 20-25'H x 10-15'W; FEMALE CV; EARLY AGE FRUITING Y
IOSH2H10 ILEX opaca SATYR HILL B&B/10-12' 1 0 $525.00 DB30 20-30'H x 15-20'W; CONVEX FOLIAGE; RED BERRIES; FM Y
IOSH2H6 ILEX opaca SATYR HILL B&B/6' 2 0 $300.00 DB30 20-30'H x 15-20'W; CONVEX FOLIAGE; RED BERRIES; FM Y
IOSH2H7 ILEX opaca SATYR HILL B&B/7' 8 0 $375.00 DB30 20-30'H x 15-20'W; CONVEX FOLIAGE; RED BERRIES; FM Y
IOSH2H8 ILEX opaca SATYR HILL B&B/8' 5 0 $450.00 DB30 20-30'H x 15-20'W; CONVEX FOLIAGE; RED BERRIES; FM Y
IOSH3H4 ILEX opaca SATYR HILL 10g / 4-5'h 3 0 $150.00 2E 20-30'H x 15-20'W; CONVEX FOLIAGE; RED BERRIES; FM Y
IOX2H8 ILEX opaca XANTHOCARPA B&B/8-10' 4 0 $450.00 DB30 20-30'H x 15-20'W; UNUSUAL GOLDEN BERRIES; FEMALE Y
IVBP3H18 ILEX verticillata BERRY POPPINS® (pp25835) 3g / 24-30"h 21 0 $52.50 19W 3-5' H&W; BRIGHT RED BERRIES; PAIR w/JD or MR. P Y
IVJD3H15 ILEX verticillata JIM DANDY 3g / 24-36"h 18 0 $36.00 19W 5-6' H&W; POLLINATOR FOR EARLY FEMALES (RD SPRITE) Y
IVJD3H24 ILEX verticillata JIM DANDY 5g / 3-4'h 5 0 $60.00 19W 5-6' H&W; POLLINATOR FOR EARLY FEMALES (RD SPRITE) Y
IVMP3H18 ILEX verticillata MISTER POPPINS® (pp25834) 3g / 30-36"h 18 0 $52.50 19W 3-5' H&W; POLLINATOR FOR EARLY FEMALES (RS, BP) Y
IVRS3H18 ILEX verticillata RED SPRITE 3g / 18-24"h 11 41 $42.00 19W 3-4' H&W; LARGE RED FRUIT; POLL WITH JIM DANDY Y

IVRS3H24 ILEX verticillata RED SPRITE 5g / 3-4'h 2 0 $67.50 19W 3-4' H&W; LARGE RED FRUIT; POLL WITH JIM DANDY Y
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IVSG3H18 ILEX verticillata SOUTHERN GENTLEMAN 3g / 24-30"h 27 2 $36.00 19W 6-10' H&W; POLL FOR WINTER RED/GOLD, SPARKLEBERRY Y
IVWG3H18 ILEX verticillata WINTER GOLD 3g / 30-36"h 9 0 $36.00 19W 6-10' H&W; GOLDEN FRUIT; PAIR WITH SOUTHERN GENT Y
ILV3H2 ILEX verticillata WINTER RED 3g / 24-30"h 29 10 $36.00 19W 6-10' H&W; RED FRUIT; PAIR WITH SOUTHERN GENT Y
IVWR3H3 ILEX verticillata WINTER RED 5g / 30-36"h 3 0 $60.00 19W 6-10' H&W; RED FRUIT; PAIR WITH SOUTHERN GENT Y
ILVB3H15 ILEX vomitoria BORDEAUX® 3g / 15-18"w 34 0 $30.00 3E 3-5' H&W; SMALL LEAVES; WINE RED NEW GROWTH Y
ILVB3H18 ILEX vomitoria BORDEAUX® 5-7g / 24-27"w 14 0 $97.50 3E 3-5' H&W; SMALL LEAVES; WINE RED NEW GROWTH Y
ILV3H15 ILEX vomitoria NANA / SCHILLINGS 3g / 15-18"w 24 0 $30.00 3E 3-5' H&W; EXTREMELY ADAPTABLE AND TOUGH Y
ILV3H18 ILEX vomitoria NANA / SCHILLINGS 7g / 21-24"w 52 0 $97.50 3E 3-5' H&W; EXTREMELY ADAPTABLE AND TOUGH Y
ILVW3H4 ILEX vomitoria PENDULA 15g/4-5'h 5 0 $210.00 2E 15' H&W; WEEPING; GRN FOL; SILVERY BARK; RED FRUIT Y
IVPOH3H3G ILEX vomitoria PRIDE OF HOUSTON 3g 8 0 $48.00 3E 18' H X12'W; VERY FRUITFUL Y
IFS3H18 ILLICIUM floridanum FLORIDA SUNSHINE 3g / 15-24"h 24 0 $48.00 18W 5'H x 4'W; CHARTREUSE FRAGRANT FOLIAGE Y
IFSH3H3G ILLICIUM floridanum SWAMP HOBBIT 3g / 8 0 $75.00 18W 2'H x 4-5'W; BURGUNDY FLOWERS OVER DARK GREEN FOL Y
IP3H10G ILLICIUM parviflorum (Yellow Anise Tree) 10g / 8 0 $157.50 M2S 15'H x 10'W; GLOSSY, OLIVE GREEN FOLIAGE; VIGOROUS Y
IP3H24 ILLICIUM parviflorum (Yellow Anise Tree) 3g / 24-30"h 17 0 $48.00 18W 15'H x 10'W; GLOSSY, OLIVE GREEN FOLIAGE; VIGOROUS Y
IP3H30 ILLICIUM parviflorum (Yellow Anise Tree) 7g / 3-4'h 9 0 $75.00 M2S 15'H x 10'W; GLOSSY, OLIVE GREEN FOLIAGE; VIGOROUS Y
IPBA3H3G ILLICIUM parviflorum BANANAPPEAL® (pp28887) 3g / 18-21"h 21 0 $48.00 18W 3-4' H&W; CHARTREUSE FRAGRANT FOLIAGE, COMPACT Y
IXO3H3G ILLICIUM x ORION 3g / 18-24"h 14 0 $57.00 18W 3'H x 5'W; WHITE FLOWERS; EXT BLOOM TIME Y
ICRI1QT IRIS cristata (DWARF CRESTED IRIS) 1QT 63 0 $12.50 L1,R1 DWARF CRESTED IRIS; 6-8" TALL; BLUE BLOOMS Y
ITEN1QT IRIS cristata TENNESSEE WHITE 1QT 40 0 $12.50 L1 DWARF FOLIAGE; WHITE BLOOMS; GROUND COVER Y
IFUL3P IRIS fulva (COPPER IRIS) 1G 2 0 $15.50 L1 UNIQUE COPPER FLOWERS; CENTRAL U.S. NATIVE; 24-36" Y

ILBG3P IRIS LOUISIANA BLACK GAMECOCK 1G 74 0 $12.00 WB5  DP PURPLE 30" Y
IV3P IRIS versicolor (NORTHERN BLUE FLAG IRIS) 1G 73 6 $14.00 WB5 BLUE-VIOLET FLOWERS W/ YELLOW THROAT; 2-3' Y
IVP3P IRIS versicolor PURPLE FLAME (NORTHERN BLUE FLAG) 1G 6 6 $16.00 WB5 VIOLET/ BLUE BLOOMS; SPRING PURPLE/ GREEN FOLIAGE Y
IVFM3H3G ITEA virginica FIZZY MIZZY® (pp33549) 3g / 15-18"h 68 75 $60.00 17W, 18W 2-3' H&W; WHITE FLOWERS; GREAT FALL COLOR; COMPACT Y
IV3H18 ITEA virginica HENRYS GARNET 3g / 15-18"h 93 6 $33.00 17W 5-6' H&W; LONG WHITE FLOWER; GREAT FALL COLOR Y
IVLH3H18 ITEA virginica LITTLE HENRY® 3g / 12-15"h 31 100 $48.00 17W 2-3' H&W; WHITE FLOWERS; GREAT FALL COLOR; COMPACT Y
IVM3H18 ITEA virginica MERLOT 3g / 15-21"h 4 11 $33.00 17W 3'H X 4'W; IVORY WHITE FLOWER; BURGUNDY FALL COLOR Y
IVS3H3G ITEA virginica SCENTLANDIA® (pp30233) 3g / 18-21"h 30 0 $54.00 17W 2-3' H&W; MOST FRAGRANT; LATEST TO DROP LEAF Y
JP1QT JEFFERSONIA diphylla 1QT 12 0 $15.00 P1 .5-3'T & 1'W Y
JCAN1QT JUNCUS canadensis (CANADA RUSH) 1QT 16 0 $10.00 L5 NATIVE TO WETLANDS OF EASTERN US; 12-36" Y
JE3P JUNCUS effusus (SOFT RUSH) 1G 54 0 $14.00 L6,R6 NATIVE GREEN RUSH; 2-4' TALL Y
JTEN3P JUNCUS tenuis (PATH RUSH) 1G 28 0 $11.00 L5 GREAT NATIVE FOR GROUNDCOVERS & NATURALIZING Y
JPY3S15 JUNIPERUS ANDORRA (J. horizontalis 'Youngstown') 3g / 18-24"w 47 20 $27.00 JUNIPR BED 12-18"H X 4-6'W; GREEN SOFT FOL; PLUM IN WNTR Y
JBH3S18 JUNIPERUS BAR HARBOR (J. horizontalis cv.) 3g / 15-18"w 50 0 $27.00 JUNIPR BED 1'H X 6-8'W; BLUE-GREEN FOLIAGE, TURNED-UP TIPS Y
JBA3H15G JUNIPERUS BLUE ARROW 15G/4' 6 0 $341.25 M2NW 12-15'X2' BRILLIANT BRT BLUE; NARROW/UPRIGHT Y

JSCBA3H10G JUNIPERUS BLUE ARROW (J. Scopulorum cv.) 10g / 1 0 $315.00 DB44 12-15'X2' BRILLIANT BRT BLUE; NARROW/UPRIGHT Y
JW3S18 JUNIPERUS BLUE RUG (J. horizontalis 'Wiltonii') 3g / 15-18"w 64 30 $27.00 JUNIPR BED 4-6"H X 6-8'W; SILVERY BLUE SCALY FOLIAGE; LOW Y

JVBR2H6 JUNIPERUS BRODIE (J. virginiana cv.) B&B/6' 10 0 $360.00 15-20'H X 6-7'W; RICH GREEN; FINE TEXTURED; NARROW Y
JVB3H5 JUNIPERUS BURKII (J. virginiana cv.) 15g / 5-6'h 4 0 $262.50 NB04 12-18'H X 5-7'W; BLUE-SILVER OUTER FOLIAGE; NARROW Y
JGC3H24 JUNIPERUS GOLD CONE (J. communis cv.) 3g / 18-24"h 17 0 $45.00 95/03 4-5'H X 2-3'W @10 YRS; GOLD NEW GROWTH -> BLUE-GRN Y
JCGC3H3G JUNIPERUS GREEN CARPET (J. communis cv.) 3g / 18-21"w 4 0 $67.50 JUNIPR BED 6"H x 6'W; BRT GRN NEW GROWTH; DENSE, SPREADING Y
JVGO3H18 JUNIPERUS GREY OWL (J. virginiana cv.) 3g / 18-21"w 44 0 $27.00 JUNIPR BED 3'H X 6'W; LARGER W/ AGE; SILVERY-GRAY FOLIAGE Y
JVID2H6 JUNIPERUS IDYLLWILD (J. virginiana cv.) B&B/6-7' 10 0 $330.00 DB45 15-18'H X 5-7'W; DEEP GREEN, TIGHTER Y
JHL3H8 JUNIPERUS LIMEGLOW™ (J. horizontalis cv.) 1g / 9-12"w 29 0 $30.00 JUNIPR BED 2'H X 4'W; ELECTRIC CHARTREUSE FEATHERY FOLIAGE Y
JHL3S15 JUNIPERUS LIMEGLOW™ (J. horizontalis cv.) 3g / 12-15"w 1 0 $45.00 JUNIPR BED 2'H X 4'W; ELECTRIC CHARTREUSE FEATHERY FOLIAGE Y
JVMB2H6 JUNIPERUS MANHATTAN BLUE (J. virginiana cv.) B&B/6' 10 0 $360.00 DB45 20'X8', STRONG GROWER, SLIGHT BLUE FOLIAGE, SALT T Y
JCM3H3G JUNIPERUS MINIATURE (J. communis cv.) 3g / 6 0 $97.50 95/02 3'h x 1.5'w; BLUE-GREEN NEEDLES BRONZE IN WNTR Y
JM2H5 JUNIPERUS MOONGLOW (J. scopulorum cv.) B&B / 5-6' 5 0 $322.50 DB44 20'H X 5'W; INTENSE BLUISH GRAY-GREEN FOLIAGE; PYR Y
JSS2H5 JUNIPERUS SKYROCKET (J. scopulorum cv.) B&B / 5-6' 1 0 $300.00 DB44 15-18'H X 2-3'W; BLUE-GREEN FOLIAGE; VERY NARROW Y
JSS3H7G JUNIPERUS SKYROCKET (J. scopulorum cv.) 7g / 4 0 $90.00 M2NW 15-18'H X 2-3'W; BLUE-GREEN FOLIAGE; VERY NARROW Y
JVT2H10 JUNIPERUS TAYLOR (J. virginiana cv.) B&B /10-12' 2 0 $435.00 DB45 15-20'H X 3-4'W; VERY NARROW; GOOD ITALN CYPR SUB Y
JVT2H7 JUNIPERUS TAYLOR (J. virginiana cv.) B&B / 7-8' 1 0 $315.00 DB45 15-20'H X 3-4'W; VERY NARROW; GOOD ITALN CYPR SUB Y
JVT2H8 JUNIPERUS TAYLOR (J. virginiana cv.) B&B /8-10' 1 0 $375.00 DB45 15-20'H X 3-4'W; VERY NARROW; GOOD ITALN CYPR SUB Y
JVT3H15G JUNIPERUS TAYLOR (J. virginiana cv.) 10-15g / 6'h -1 7 $270.00 NB02 15-20'H X 3-4'W; VERY NARROW; GOOD ITALN CYPR SUB Y
JVT3H3 JUNIPERUS TAYLOR (J. virginiana cv.) 7g / 4-5'h 2 0 $142.50 M1NE 15-20'H X 3-4'W; VERY NARROW; GOOD ITALN CYPR SUB Y
JV2H10 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA (Eastern Red Cedar) B&B / 10-12' 3 0 $465.00 DB45 30-50'H X 10-20'W; VARIABLE; SHADES OF GREEN/BLUE Y
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JV2H7 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA (Eastern Red Cedar) B&B / 7-8' 2 7 $405.00 DB45 30-50'H X 10-20'W; VARIABLE; SHADES OF GREEN/BLUE Y
JV2H8 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA (Eastern Red Cedar) B&B / 8-10' 3 0 $435.00 DB45 30-50'H X 10-20'W; VARIABLE; SHADES OF GREEN/BLUE Y
JV3H3 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA (Eastern Red Cedar) 3g / 23 0 $33.00 95/05 30-50'H X 10-20'W; VARIABLE; SHADES OF GREEN/BLUE Y
JV3H4 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA (Eastern Red Cedar) 7g / 18 0 $105.00 M1NE 30-50'H X 10-20'W; VARIABLE; SHADES OF GREEN/BLUE Y
JWW3H10G JUNIPERUS WOODWARD (J. Scopulorum cv.) 10g / 7 0 $270.00 DB44 18-20'h x 3'w; BLUE-GREEN FOLIAGE; NARROW/UPRIGHT Y
KLE3H15 KALMIA latifolia ELF 3g / 5 0 $60.00 13W 3' H&W; PINK BUDS OPEN TO WHITE FLOWERS Y
KLKS3H15 KALMIA latifolia KEEPSAKE 3g / 18-21"h 33 8 $60.00 13W 4' H&W; RASPBERRY BUDS>BURGUNDY/PURPLE FLWRS Y
KLM3H15 KALMIA latifolia MINUET 3g / 22 0 $60.00 13W 3' H&W; WHITE WITH BRIGHT CINNAMON BANDING Y
KLN3H15 KALMIA latifolia NIPMUCK 3g / 11 0 $60.00 13W 5' H&W; RED BUDS OPEN TO SOFT PINK FLOWERS Y
KOF3H15 KALMIA latifolia OLYMPIC FIRE 3g / 18-21"h 26 0 $60.00 13W 5' H&W; RED BUDS OPEN TO SOFT PINK FLOWERS Y
KPC3H15 KALMIA latifolia PINK CHARM 3g / 13 0 $60.00 13W 5-8' H&W; DEEP PINK BUDS -> CLEAR MED PINK FLOWER Y
KLRG3H15 KALMIA latifolia RASPBERRY GLOW 3g / 12 0 $60.00 13W 4-5' H&W; BURGUNDY BUDS->RASPBERRY PINK/WHT FLWRS Y
KLS3H15 KALMIA latifolia SARAH 3g / 18-21"h 6 0 $60.00 13W 4'+ H&W; RED BUDS OPEN TO RICH DEEP PINK Y
KST3H15 KALMIA latifolia SHOWTIME 3g / 18-21"h 17 0 $60.00 13W 6'+ H&W; BRT RED BUDS>BLUSH PK/NEAR WHT FLOWERS Y
KV3P KOSTELETZKYA virginica (SEASHORE MALLOW) 1G 67 0 $14.00 L5 PINK BLOOMS; 3-4' X 2-3'; SALT TOLERANT Y
LCA3H18 LEUCOTHOE axillaris (Coastal Doghobble) 3g / 18-21"w 13 0 $60.00 12W 2-4'H X 3-6'W; ARCHING HABIT; COLORFUL WINTER FOL. Y
LREJ3H3G LEUCOTHOE axillaris REJOYCE (ppaf) 3g / 33 0 $67.50 12W 2-3'H x 3-4'W; ARCHING HABIT; COLORFUL WINTER FOL. Y
LFPP3S15 LEUCOTHOE fontanesiana PAISLEY PUP USPP 35,833 3g / 18-21"w 4 0 $67.50 12W 3-4'H X 4-5'W; ARCHING HABIT; COLORFULFRAGRANT FLW Y
LCR3H15 LEUCOTHOE fontanesiana RAINBOW 3g / 18-21"w 1 0 $60.00 12W 3-5' H&W; MOTTLED VARIEGATION WITH PINK HUES Y
LCS3H15 LEUCOTHOE fontanesiana SCARLETTA 3g / 15-18"w 6 0 $67.50 12W 2-3'H X 4'W; SCARLET NEW GROWTH AGES TO DARK GREEN Y
LLIG3P LIATRIS LIGULISTYLIS 1G 10 0 $12.00 R7 1-3' T & 1-2' W; ROSE- PURPLE BLOOMS Y
LM3P LIATRIS microcephala (APPALACHIAN BLAZING STAR) 1G 46 0 $14.00 L1 18-24" X 12"; PURPLE BLOOMS; PREFERS DRY CONDITION Y
LPYC3P LIATRIS pycnostachya (PRAIRIE BLAZING STAR) 1G 28 0 $14.00 L1 NATIVE POLLINATOR PLANT/STRIKING Y
LSA3P LIATRIS spicata ALBA 1G 81 0 $14.00 L2 WHITE BLOOMS; 2-4' T & 1-2' W Y

LSFW3P LIATRIS spicata FLORISTAN WHITE (GAYFEATHER) 1G 21 0 $12.50 L1 3' X 1.5'; WHITE BLOOMS; GRASS LIKE FOLIAGE Y
LIK3P LIATRIS spicata KOBOLD (GAYFEATHER) 1G 210 0 $14.00 L1,R7 ROSE-LAVENDER BLOOMS; 2' TALL; BUTTERFLY MAGNET Y
LB3H18 LINDERA benzoin (Spicebush) 3g / 15-18"h 4 11 $57.00 17W 6-10' H&W; FRAGRANT YELLOW BLOOMS EARLY SPRING Y
LB3H7G LINDERA benzoin (Spicebush) 7G/3' 4 0 $112.50 M1S 6-10' H&W; FRAGRANT YELLOW BLOOMS EARLY SPRING Y
LSH2C2 LIQUIDAMBAR styraciflua HAPPIDAZE™ ("seedless") B&B/2" 12 8 $330.00 WB27 40-60'H x 25-30'W; MOSTLY SEEDLESS; MAROON IN FALL Y
LSH2C2B LIQUIDAMBAR styraciflua HAPPIDAZE™ ("seedless") B&B/2" 1 0 $257.25 WB27 FINAL SALE Y
LSH3H25G LIQUIDAMBAR styraciflua HAPPIDAZE™ ("seedless") 25G/2-2.5"/14' 7 0 $307.50 DB01 40-60'H x 25-30'W; MOSTLY SEEDLESS; MAROON IN FALL Y
LSR3H25GB LIQUIDAMBAR styraciflua ROTUNDIFOLIA (seedless) 25G/10'/ 1 0 $257.25 DB01 FINAL SALE Y
LSS3H25G LIQUIDAMBAR styraciflua SLENDER SILHOUETTE 25G/9'+/2" 6 0 $337.50 DB01 35-50'H x 4'W; VERY NARROW; VERY FEW SEEDS IN FALL Y
LIR2C1.75 LIRIODENDRON tulipifera (Tulip Poplar) B&B/1.75" 1 0 $285.00 EB11 60-90'H x 30-50'H; YLW TULIP-LIKE FLWRS w/ORG BAND Y
LIR2C2 LIRIODENDRON tulipifera (Tulip Poplar) B&B/2"/13' 8 0 $315.00 EB11 60-90'H x 30-50'H; YLW TULIP-LIKE FLWRS w/ORG BAND Y
LIR2C2.5 LIRIODENDRON tulipifera (Tulip Poplar) B&B/2.5"/13'+ 1 4 $450.00 60-90'H x 30-50'H; YLW TULIP-LIKE FLWRS w/ORG BAND Y
LIR2C3 LIRIODENDRON tulipifera (Tulip Poplar) B&B/3" 1 1 $472.50 EB11 60-90'H x 30-50'H; YLW TULIP-LIKE FLWRS w/ORG BAND Y
LT15G LIRIODENDRON tulipifera (Tulip Poplar) 15g/6-8'+/1.25" 14 0 $180.00 M3/19 60-90'H x 30-50'H; YLW TULIP-LIKE FLWRS w/ORG BAND Y
LT25G LIRIODENDRON tulipifera (Tulip Poplar) 25G/2+"/13' 18 0 $315.00 DB01 60-90'H x 30-50'H; YLW TULIP-LIKE FLWRS w/ORG BAND Y
LRA3H25G LIRIODENDRON tulipifera ARNOLD 25G/2.25"/12'+ 2 0 $345.00 DB01 45-60'H x 10-15'H; NARROW HABIT; BRT YLW FALL COLR Y
LTAM3H15G LIRIODENDRON tulipifera AUREO-MARGINATUM 15g / 8-10'h 4 0 $195.00 M3/12&16 40-50'H x 20-25'H; CHARTREUSE-EDGED LEAVES Y
LREC3H25G LIRIODENDRON tulipifera EMERALD CITY® 25G/1.75"/11'+ 2 0 $345.00 DB01 55'H x 25'W; IMPROVED UNIFORM HABIT; DK FOLIAGE Y
LC3P LOBELIA cardinalis (CARDINAL FLOWER) 1G 37 0 $14.00 L2,R4 VIVID RED FLOWER; 24-36" TALL; HUMMINGBIRDS Y
LCAR1QT LOBELIA cardinalis (CARDINAL FLOWER) 1QT 155 0 $10.00 L1 RED FLOWERS; 2-4' X 1-2'; HUMMINGBIRD MAGNET Y
LOBS3P LOBELIA siphilitica (GREAT BLUE LOBELIA) 1G 6 0 $12.50 L1,L2 BLUE FLOWER SPIKES; 2-3' X 1-2'; VA NATIVE Y
LSIP1QT LOBELIA siphilitica (GREAT BLUE LOBELIA) 1QT 37 0 $10.00 L1 BLUE FLOWER SPIKES; 2-3' X 1-2'; VA NATIVE Y
LBSAND3P LONICERA BLANCHE SANDMAN 1G 11 0 $25.00 L3 CORAL/ PINK BLOOMS Y
LALT1QT LUDWIGIA alternifolia (SEEDBOX) 1QT 2 0 $10.00 L1 YELLOW FLOWERS; ATTRACTIVE SEED HEADS; 2-3' T Y
MGA3H5 MAGNOLIA grandiflora ALTA™ 15G 9 0 $240.00 M7 20-25'H x 8-10'W; TIGHT, COLUMNAR/PYRAMIDAL HABIT Y
MGRA2H6 MAGNOLIA grandiflora ALTA™ B&B/6-7' 14 0 $375.00 DB15 20-25'H x 8-10'W; TIGHT, COLUMNAR/PYRAMIDAL HABIT Y
MGB2H10 MAGNOLIA grandiflora BRACKEN'S BROWN BEAUTY B&B/10-12' 8 3 $592.50 DB14 30-45'H x 15-25'W; DARK GREEN/CINNAMON BROWN LVS Y
MGB2H7 MAGNOLIA grandiflora BRACKEN'S BROWN BEAUTY B&B/7-8' 6 0 $412.50 DB15 30-45'H x 15-25'W; DARK GREEN/CINNAMON BROWN LVS Y
MGB2H8 MAGNOLIA grandiflora BRACKEN'S BROWN BEAUTY B&B/8-9' 15 0 $525.00 DB14 30-45'H x 15-25'W; DARK GREEN/CINNAMON BROWN LVS Y
MGB3H15G MAGNOLIA grandiflora BRACKEN'S BROWN BEAUTY 15g / 6-8'h 6 0 $210.00 2E 30-45'H x 15-25'W; DARK GREEN/CINN BROWN LVS Y
MGB3H4 MAGNOLIA grandiflora BRACKEN'S BROWN BEAUTY 7g / 4'h 10 0 $112.50 M2N 30-45'H x 15-25'W; DARK GREEN/CINNAMON BROWN LVS Y
MGKP3H15G MAGNOLIA grandiflora KAY PARRIS 15g/6-8'+x30" 6 0 $277.50 M7 20-30'H x10-15'W; COMPACT; EXTENDED BLOOM TIME Y
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MGKP3H3G MAGNOLIA grandiflora KAY PARRIS 3g 10 0 $39.00 20W 20-30'H x10-15'W; COMPACT; EXTENDED BLOOM TIME Y
MGKP3H7G MAGNOLIA grandiflora KAY PARRIS 7g / 4-5'h 16 0 $112.50 M2N 20-30'H x10-15'W; COMPACT; EXTENDED BLOOM TIME Y
MLG2H5 MAGNOLIA grandiflora LITTLE GEM B&B/5-6' 1 0 $337.50 DB14 20-25'H x 10-15'W; NARROW, "DWARF" PYRAMIDAL HABIT Y
MLG2H6 MAGNOLIA grandiflora LITTLE GEM B&B/6-7' 8 0 $375.00 DB14 20-25'H x 10-15'W; NARROW, "DWARF" PYRAMIDAL HABIT Y
MLG2H7 MAGNOLIA grandiflora LITTLE GEM B&B/7-8' 10 0 $457.50 DB16 20-25'H x 10-15'W; NARROW, "DWARF" PYRAMIDAL HABIT Y
MLG3H3 MAGNOLIA grandiflora LITTLE GEM 7g / 4-5'h 9 0 $127.50 M2N 20-25'H x 10-15'W; NARROW, "DWARF" PYRAMIDAL HABIT Y
MLG3H4 MAGNOLIA grandiflora LITTLE GEM 10g/ FARM /4-5' 3 0 $165.00 2E 20-25'H x 10-15'W; NARROW, "DWARF" PYRAMIDAL HABIT Y
MLG3H4B MAGNOLIA grandiflora LITTLE GEM 10g/ FARM /4-5' 3 0 $115.50 2E FINAL SALE Y
MLG3H5 MAGNOLIA grandiflora LITTLE GEM 15g/4' 1 0 $225.00 2E 20-25'H x 10-15'W; NARROW, "DWARF" PYRAMIDAL HABIT Y
MGTB3H4 MAGNOLIA grandiflora TEDDY BEAR ('Southern Charm") 7g / 4-5'h 6 0 $195.00 M2N 15-20'H x 10-12'W; GLOSSY GREEN ROUNDISH LEAVES Y
MGV2H10 MAGNOLIA virginiana (Sweetbay Magnolia) B&B/10-12' 3 0 $412.50 EB16 15-30'H x 10-25'W; SEMI-EVERGREEN; FRAGRANT FLOWER Y
MGV2H6 MAGNOLIA virginiana (Sweetbay Magnolia) B&B/5-7' 3 0 $292.50 EB16 15-30'H x 10-25'W; SEMI-EVERGREEN; FRAGRANT FLOWER Y
MGV2H7 MAGNOLIA virginiana (Sweetbay Magnolia) B&B/7-8'/MULTI 11 0 $330.00 EB16 15-30'H x 10-25'W; SEMI-EVERGREEN; FRAGRANT FLOWER Y

MGV2H8 MAGNOLIA virginiana (Sweetbay Magnolia) B&B/8-10' 2 0 $367.50 EB16 15-30'H x 10-25'W; SEMI-EVERGREEN; FRAGRANT FLOWER Y
MVMG2H6 MAGNOLIA virginiana MOONGLOW (M. v. 'Jim Wilson') B&B/6-7' 1 0 $300.00 EB17 25-35'H x 15-18'W; MORE EVERGREEN; VIGOROUS GROWTH Y
MVMG2H7 MAGNOLIA virginiana MOONGLOW (M. v. 'Jim Wilson') B&B/7-8' 4 0 $330.00 EB17 25-35'H x 15-18'W; MORE EVERGREEN; VIGOROUS GROWTH Y
MVMG2H8 MAGNOLIA virginiana MOONGLOW (M. v. 'Jim Wilson') B&B/8-10'; 8 18 $390.00 EB17 25-35'H x 15-18'W; MORE EVERGREEN; VIGOROUS GROWTH Y
MVMG3H15G MAGNOLIA virginiana MOONGLOW (M. v. 'Jim Wilson') 15g/6-8'/Multi 1 0 $225.00 M3/21 25-35'H x 15-18'W; MORE EVERGREEN; VIGOROUS GROWTH Y
MV3P MERTENSIA virginica (VIRGINIA BLUE BELLS) 1G 64 2 $20.00 L1 VIBRANT BLUE FLOWERS; GORGEOUS SPRING EPHEMERAL Y

MBRAD3P MONARDA bradburiana (EASTERN BEEBALM) 1G 97 0 $14.00 WB7,R7 MONARDA BRADBURIANA; CAN TOLERATE MOIST SOILS Y
MGS3P MONARDA didyma GARDENVIEW SCARLET (BEE BALM) 1G 177 0 $12.50 WB7,R4 2-3' T & 1-2' W; RED BLOOMS; ATTRACTS HUMMINGBIRDS Y
MJK3P MONARDA didyma JACOB KLINE (BEEBALM) 1G 252 0 $12.50 WB7 RED BLOOMS; 48" TALL; HUMMINGBIRD MAGNET Y
MPR3P MONARDA didyma PURPLE ROOSTER (BEE BALM) 1G 32 0 $12.50 WB7 HIGHLY POWDERY MILDEW RESISTANT! Y
MRW3P MONARDA didyma RASPBERRY WINE (BEEBALM) 1G 446 0 $12.50 WB7 WINE COLORED BLOOMS; 24-36" TALL; FRAGRANT! Y
MJFF3P MONARDA didyma x JUDITH'S FANCY FUCHSIA 1G 25 8 $12.50 WB7 TOP PERFORMER IN MT. CUBA CENTER'S MONARDA TRIALS Y
MFIST3P MONARDA fistulosa (WILD BERGAMOT) 1G 230 0 $15.50 WB7 FRAGRANT FOLIAGE & PINK/LAVENDER BLOOMS; 2-4' TALL Y
MFCG3P MONARDA fistulosa CLAIRE GRACE (WILD BERGAMOT) 1G 53 0 $12.50 WB7,R14 SOFT LAVENDER-PINK BLOOMS; NATIVE; 3' TALL Y
MP3P MONARDA punctata (SPOTTED BEEBALM) 1G 40 0 $16.00 P1 SHADES OF PINK; SHORT LIVED BUT RE-SEEDS READILY Y

MPUN1QT MONARDA punctata (SPOTTED BEEBALM) 1QT 54 0 $12.00 L1 SHADES OF PINK; SHORT LIVED BUT RE-SEEDS READILY Y
MBEEF3P MONARDA x BEE YOU BEE FREE (BEE BALM) 1G 66 0 $15.50 WB7,R4 15-18" T & 12-15" W; PURPLISH- PINK BLOOMS Y
MBEEH3P MONARDA x BEE YOU BEE HAPPY (BEE BALM) 1G 32 0 $15.50 WB7 14-18" T & 12-16" W; REDDISH- PINK BLOOMS Y
MPD3P MONARDA x PETITE DELIGHT (BEE BALM) 1G 13 0 $12.50 WB7,R14 LAVENDER PINK BLOOMS; 12-15" TALL; FRAGRANT! Y
MC3H24 MYRICA cerifera (Southern Wax Myrtle) 3g / 24-30"h 23 0 $36.00 15E 10-15'H x 8-10'W; FAST; DK OLIVE-GREEN, FRAG. FOL. Y
MC3H3 MYRICA cerifera (Southern Wax Myrtle) 7g / 30-36"h 44 0 $82.50 2E 10-15'H x 8-10'W; FAST; DK OLIVE-GREEN, FRAG. FOL. Y
MCDD3H15 MYRICA cerifera DON'S DWARF 3g / 107 0 $39.00 14E 3-5'H x 4-6'W; DENSE FOLIAGE; COMPACT, MOUNDING Y
MCDD3H7G MYRICA cerifera DON'S DWARF 7g / 8 0 $82.50 M2S 3-5'H x 4-6'W; DENSE FOLIAGE; COMPACT, MOUNDING Y
MCSS3H3G MYRICA cerifera STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE 3g / 18-24"h 126 0 $42.00 15E 30" H&W; DWARF SPORT OF 'SUWANEE ELF' Y
MP3H18 MYRICA pennsylvanica (Northern Bayberry) 3g / 22 0 $45.00 15E 8-12'H x 6-10'W; GRAYISH-GREEN, FRAGRANT FOLIAGE Y
NS2C1.75 NYSSA sylvatica (Tupelo, Blackgum) B&B/1.75"/8-10' 4 0 $337.50 WB24 30-50'H x 20-30'W; GLOSSY FOLIAGE; OR/RED/PPL FALL Y
NS2C2B NYSSA sylvatica (Tupelo, Blackgum) B&B/2" 1 0 $267.75 WB24 FINAL SALE Y
NS3H6 NYSSA sylvatica (Tupelo, Blackgum) 15G/7-9'/1.25" 4 0 $225.00 M3/17 30-50'H x 20-30'W; GLOSSY FOLIAGE; OR/RED/PPL FALL Y
NSGG2C1.5 NYSSA sylvatica GREEN GABLE™ (pp22951) B&B/1.5-2"/8'+ 4 0 $322.50 WB25 30-50'H x 20-30'W; MORE UPRIGHT/PYRAMIDAL HABIT Y
NSGG2C2 NYSSA sylvatica GREEN GABLE™ (pp22951) B&B/2"/9'+ 1 0 $367.50 WB25 30-50'H x 20-30'W; MORE UPRIGHT/PYRAMIDAL HABIT Y
NSGG2C2.5 NYSSA sylvatica GREEN GABLE™ (pp22951) B&B/2.5" 4 4 $562.50 30-50'H x 20-30'W; MORE UPRIGHT/PYRAMIDAL HABIT Y
NSGG3H15G NYSSA sylvatica GREEN GABLE™ (pp22951) 15g / 7-9'h 4 0 $232.50 M3/20 30-50'H x 20-30'W; MORE UPRIGHT/PYRAMIDAL HABIT Y

NSN2C1.5 NYSSA sylvatica NITRO B&B/1.5"/9' 1 0 $330.00 WB25 50'H x 30'W; RED NEW GROWTH,EXC. FALL COLOR Y
NSN3H25G NYSSA sylvatica NITRO 25G/1.25"+/10' 10 0 $382.50 DB03 50'H x 30'W; RED NEW GROWTH,EXC. FALL COLOR Y
NSW2C1.75 NYSSA sylvatica WILDFIRE B&B/1.75" 1 0 $360.00 WB25 30-50'H x 20-30'W; RED NEW GROWTH, EXC. FALL COLOR Y
NSW2C2 NYSSA sylvatica WILDFIRE B&B/2"/12'+ 13 1 $390.00 WB25 30-50'H x 20-30'W; RED NEW GROWTH, EXC. FALL COLOR Y
NSW2C2.5 NYSSA sylvatica WILDFIRE B&B/2.5" 9 11 $450.00 WB25 30-50'H x 20-30'W; RED NEW GROWTH, EXC. FALL COLOR Y
NSW3H15G NYSSA sylvatica WILDFIRE 10-15g / 6-8'h 12 1 $232.50 M3/20 30-50'H x 20-30'W; RED NEW GROWTH, EXC. FALL COLOR Y
NSW3H25G NYSSA sylvatica WILDFIRE 25G/1.25"/10' 5 2 $382.50 DB03 30-50'H x 20-30'W; RED NEW GROWTH, EXC. FALL COLOR Y
NSW3H7G NYSSA sylvatica WILDFIRE 7G 2 0 $165.00 M1N 30-50'H x 20-30'W; RED NEW GROWTH, EXC. FALL COLOR Y
OFRU1QT OENOTHERA fruticosa (NARROW-LEAF SUNDROPS) 1QT 153 0 $10.00 L1 YELLOW FLOWERS, NATIVE GROUNDCOVER, 18"X18" Y
OS3P OENOTHERA speciosa SISKIYOU (EVENING PRIMROSE) 1G 42 0 $15.00 L1 8-10" TALL & VIGOROUS SPREADER; LIGHT PINK BLOOMS Y
OV2C1.75 OSTRYA virginiana (Am. Hophornbeam, Ironwood) B&B/1.75" 3 0 $427.50 WB21 25-40'H x 18-25'W; HOP-LIKE SEEDS; SHAGGY BARK Y
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OV2C2 OSTRYA virginiana (Am. Hophornbeam, Ironwood) B&B/2"/12'+ 1 0 $435.00 WB21 25-40'H x 18-25'W; HOP-LIKE SEEDS; SHAGGY BARK Y
PP1QT PACHYSANDRA procumbens (ALLEGHENY SPURGE) 1QT 27 0 $15.50 L1 ALLEGHENY SPURGE; 8-12" TALL; NATIVE GROUNDCOVER Y
PAUR1QT PACKERA aurea (GOLDEN RAGWORT/ SENECIO AUREUS) 1QT 303 0 $12.00 L1,R1 YELLOW FLOWERS; HEART SHAPED LEAVES; 12-24" Y
POBO1QT PACKERA obovata (roundleaf ragwort) 1QT 1 0 $12.00 L1 NATIVE GROUNDCOVER FOR SUN/PART SHADE Y
PI3P PARTHENIUM integrifolium (WILD QUININE) 1G 134 0 $14.00 L1,R6 PARTHENIUM INTEGRIFOLIUM Y
PELVA1QT PELTANDRA virginica (GREEN ARROW ARUM) 1QT 30 0 $10.00 L5 PELTANDRA VIRGINICA Y
PVI3P PELTANDRA virginica (GREEN ARROW ARUM) 1G 5 0 $14.00 L5 PELTANDRA VIRGINICA Y
PDIG3P PENSTEMON digitalis (FOXGLOVE BEARDTOUNGE) 1G 488 8 $12.00 L2 WHITE FLOWERS ATOP EVERGREEN FOLIAGE; 3-5' X 2' Y
PDK3P PENSTEMON digitalis DARK TOWERS 1G 89 0 $14.00 L2 PNK FLWRS 33" Y
PHR3P PENSTEMON digitalis HUSKER RED 1G 27 0 $14.00 L2 30" TALL; WHITE FLOWER/ RED FOLIAGE Y
PMID3P PENSTEMON digitalis MIDNIGHT MASQUERADE 1G 121 0 $14.00 L2 DEEP PURPLE FOLIAGE W/ LAVENDER BLOOMS; 36-40" T Y

PHP3P PENSTEMON hirsutus 'PYGMAEUS' 1G 1 0 $14.00 L2 PENSTEOMON hirsutus 'PYGMAEUS' Y
PSTR1QT PENSTEMON strictus (ROCKY MOUNTAIN BEARDTONGUE) 1QT 2 0 $10.00 L1 ADAPTABLE PENSTEMON SPECIES WITH TUBULAR FLOWERS Y
PSTRIC3P PENSTEMON strictus (ROCKY MOUNTAIN BEARDTONGUE) 1G 3 0 $14.00 L1 ADAPTABLE PENSTEMON SPECIES WITH TUBULAR FLOWERS Y
PCK3P PHLOX carolina KIM (CAROLINA PHLOX) 1G 2 0 $14.00 WB6 GORGEOUS PINK BLOOMS; 18-24"; HIGHLY RATED PHLOX Y
PDIV1QT PHLOX divaricata (WOODLAND PHLOX) 1QT 31 0 $10.50 P5,R1 BLOOMS RANGE FROM PINK TO BLUE; SHADE GROUNDCOVER Y
PBLU1QT PHLOX divaricata BLUE MOON (WOODLAND PHLOX) 1QT 305 0 $10.50 P5,R1 FRAGRANT VIOLET BLOOMS; 6-8" T & SPREADING Y
PMB1QT PHLOX divaricata MAY BREEZE (WOODLAND PHLOX) 1QT 30 0 $10.50 P5, R1 LIGHT BLUE/WHITE FRAGRANT FLOWERS; 12" Y
PPAN1QT PHLOX paniculata (GARDEN PHLOX) 1QT 83 0 $10.50 L1 STRAIGHT SPECIES GARDEN PHLOX; FLOWER COLOR VARIES Y
PPCG3P PHLOX paniculata COVER GIRL (GARDEN PHLOX) 1G 14 0 $14.00 L4 LAVENDER PURPLE W/ WHITE EYE; 38-42" T & 24-28" W Y

PGG3P PHLOX paniculata GLAMOUR GIRL (GARDEN PHLOX) 1G 9 0 $14.00 L4 HOT CORAL PINK BLOOMS; 32" TALL Y
PPJ3P PHLOX paniculata JEANA (GARDEN PHLOX) 1G 158 0 $12.00 L4 LAVENDER- PINK BLOOMS; 2-4' T & 1.5-3' W Y
PRRH3P PHLOX paniculata RED RIDING HOOD (GARDEN PHLOX) 1G 4 0 $12.50 L4 RED FLOWERS; FRAGRANT; 24" Y
PUV3P PHLOX paniculata ULTRAVIOLET (GARDEN PHLOX) 1G 1 15 $12.50 L4 32-36" T X 28-32" W; DARK MAGENTA VIOLET Y
PPIL3P PHLOX PILOSA 1G 20 0 $12.50 L1 1-1.5' T&W; PINK/ PALE PURPLE BLOOM Y
PSTO1QT PHLOX stolonifera (CREEPING PHLOX) 1QT 30 8 $10.00 L1,R1 PURPLE BLOOMING GROUNDCOVER; 6"x16"; NATIVE Y
PSP1QT PHLOX stolonifera SHERWOOD PURPLE (CREEPING PHLOX) 1QT 9 3 $10.00 P5, R1 DEEP LAVENDER BLOOM; 6-8" T & SPREADING Y

PSUB1QT PHLOX subulata (MOSS PHLOX) 1QT 10 0 $10.00 L1 EVERGREEN GROUNDCOVER, PINK/PURPLE FLOWERS .5"x24" Y
PSEB3P PHLOX subulata EMERALD BLUE (MOSS PHLOX) 1G 285 0 $13.00 L6 LAVENDER/ BLUE BLOOMS; SPREADING PHLOX; 4-6" TALL Y

PSEYE3P PHLOX subulata EYESHADOW (MOSS PHLOX) 1G 135 0 $13.50 L6,R5 DARK GREEN FOLIAGE W/ VIBRANT, ROSY PURPLE BLOOMS Y
PSPB3P PHLOX subulata PURPLE BEAUTY (MOSS PHLOX) 1G 1 0 $14.00 L6 GROUNDCOVER; 4-6" T & 1-2' W; PURPLE BLOOMS Y
PSRW3P PHLOX subulata RED WINGS (MOSS PHLOX) 1G 3 0 $13.00 L6 ROSE-RED BLOOMS/FRAGRANT FOLIAGE; 8"X12";SPREADING Y
PSFL3P PHLOX subulata SCARLET FLAME 1G 25 0 $13.00 L6 PINK BLOOMS; SPREADING GROUNDCOVER Y
PBDP3P PHLOX x BABYDOLL PINK 1G 1 0 $12.50 L4 PHLOX BABYDOLL PINK Y
PFE3P PHLOX x FASHIONABLY EARLY CRYSTAL 1G 1 0 $12.50 L4 WHITE W/ PURPLE EYE BLOOMS; 28-32" TALL Y
PFEF3P PHLOX x FASHIONABLY EARLY FLAMINGO 1G 3 0 $13.50 L4 30-36" T & 26-30"W; PINK/ PURPLE FLOWER CLUSTERS Y
PKF3P PHLOX x KUNG FUCHSIA 1G 1 0 $12.50 L4 PHLOX KING FUCHSIA Y
PO3H3G PHYSOCARPUS opulifolius (Common Ninebark) 3g / 4 2 $45.00 18W 5-8' H&W; WHT FLWRS->RED FRUIT; MATTE GRN FOLIAGE Y
PCG3H5G PHYSOCARPUS opulifolius CENTER GLOW (pp16894) 5-7g / 3-4'h 21 0 $87.50 M1S 6-8' H&W; NEW FOLIAGE ROSY-RED W/YLW CTR->BURGUNDY Y
POD3H5G PHYSOCARPUS opulifolius DIABOLO® 5-7g / 3-4'h 2 0 $87.50 M1S 6-8' H&W, DEEP PURPLE FOLIAGE, WHITE FLOWERS Y
PLD3H15 PHYSOCARPUS opulifolius LITTLE DEVIL™ (pp22634) 3g / 18-24"h 21 0 $52.50 18W 3-4' H&W; SMALL BURGUNDY FOLIAGE; PK/WHT FLOWERS Y
POLD3H15 PHYSOCARPUS opulifolius LUCKY DEVIL PP34243 3g / 18-24"h 9 0 $52.50 18W 3-4' H&W;  GOLDEN-CHARTREUSE FOLIAGE Y
POSW3H24 PHYSOCARPUS opulifolius SUMMER WINE® (pp14821) 3g / 15-18"h 35 0 $52.50 18W 5-6' H&W; COMPACT; DEEP PURPLE FOL; BLUSH PK FLWRS Y
POSW3H15GTF PHYSOCARPUS opulifolius SUMMER WINE® (pp14821) TF 15g TF / 6'h 2 0 $232.50 M3/17 5-6' H&W; COMPACT; DEEP PURPLE FOL; BLUSH PK FLWRS Y
POTW3H15 PHYSOCARPUS opulifolius TINY WINE®  (pp26749) 3g / 15-18"h 58 0 $60.00 18W 3-4' H&W; SM BRONZ/MRN FOL, PK/WT FLWRS ALONG STEM Y
PPMM3P PHYSOSTEGIA v. PINK MISS MANNERS (OBEDIANT PLANT) 1G 41 0 $14.00 L2 PINK BELL BLOOMS Y
PHVV3P PHYSOSTEGIA v. VARIEGATA (OBEDIANT PLANT) 1G 6 0 $14.00 L2 LIGHT PINK BLOOMS; VARIEGATED FOLIAGE; 24" Y

PVIR3P PHYSOSTEGIA virginiana (OBEDIENT PLANT) 1G 202 3 $12.50 L2 PALE LILAC FLOWERS; 3-4'X2-4'; NATIVE Y
PGBP3H1G PICEA glauca BLUE PLANET 1g / 1 0 $75.00 15W 1' hxw; MINIATURE BUN SHAPE OF TINY BL-GRN NEEDLES Y
PGC3H30 PICEA glauca CONICA 6g / 30" 11 0 $157.50 15W 10-12'H x 4-5'W @25yrs; SLOW (2-4" / YEAR), DENSE Y
PGC3H3G PICEA glauca CONICA 3g / 24-30"h 19 0 $67.50 15W 10-12'H x 4-5'W @25yrs; SLOW (2-4" / YEAR), DENSE Y
PGC3H42 PICEA glauca CONICA 6g / 42" 4 0 $202.50 15W 10-12'H x 4-5'W @25yrs; SLOW (2-4" / YEAR), DENSE Y
PGC3H6G PICEA glauca CONICA 6g / 3-4'h 1 0 $180.00 15W 10-12'H x 4-5'W @25yrs; SLOW (2-4" / YEAR), DENSE Y
PGP2H4 PICEA glauca PENDULA B&B/4-5' 2 0 $427.50 DB17 15'H x 4'W; UPRIGHT LEADER, WEEPING SIDE BRANCHES Y
PGP2H6 PICEA glauca PENDULA B&B/6-7' 1 0 $600.00 DB17 15'H x 4'W; UPRIGHT LEADER, WEEPING SIDE BRANCHES Y
PGP3H6G PICEA glauca PENDULA 6g / 4-5'h 2 0 $330.00 15W 15'H x 4'W; UPRIGHT LEADER, WEEPING SIDE BRANCHES Y
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PPBB2H4 PICEA pungens BABY BLUE EYES B&B/4-5' 5 0 $412.50 DB17 20-30'H x 10-15'W; SKY BLUE NEEDLES RETAIN COLOR Y
PPFA2H4 PICEA pungens FAT ALBERT B&B/4-5' 9 0 $412.50 DB17 15-20'H x 10-12'W; BROAD PYRAMID, STEEL-BLUE FOL. Y
PPGG3H6G PICEA pungens GLAUCA GLOBOSA 6g 2 0 $240.00 15W 3-5'H x 4-6'W; FLAT-TOPPED GLOBE SHAPE; BLUE FOL. Y
PPAL3H12 PINUS palustris (Longleaf Pine) 3g / 18-24"h 1 0 $37.50 15W TYPICALLY 60'H IN LANDSCAPE; GRASSLIKE IN YOUTH Y
PSSS2H6 PINUS strobus (Eastern White Pine) SEMI-SHEARED B&B/6-8' 13 6 $270.00 DB11 50-80'h x 20-40'w; SOFT, LIGHT BLU-GRN NEEDLES Y
PSBS3H3G PINUS strobus BLUE SHAG 3g 4 0 $157.50 15W 4-6' h&w; COMPACT, ROUND FORM; BLUE-GREEN NEEDLES Y
PSMAC3H6G PINUS strobus MACOPIN 6g / 1 0 $150.00 10'h x 8'w @ 10yrs; SOFT TEXTURE; IRREGULAR HABIT Y
PSN2H24 PINUS strobus NANA B&B 24" 3 0 $240.00 DB11 3-4'h x 4-6'w; SILVERY-BLUE-GREEN NEEDLES; MOUNDED Y
PSTP2H4 PINUS strobus PENDULA B&B 3 0 $240.00 DB10.5 10'h x 15'w @10yrs; WEEPING HABIT; SOFT BLUE-GREEN Y
PSTP2H5 PINUS strobus PENDULA B&B 2 0 $315.00 DB11 10'h x 15'w @10yrs; WEEPING HABIT; SOFT BLUE-GREEN Y
PSTP3H6G PINUS strobus PENDULA 6g / 3-4'h 1 0 $202.50 15W 10'h x 15'w @10yrs; WEEPING HABIT; SOFT BLUE-GREEN Y
PTL2H8 PINUS taeda (Loblolly Pine) B&B/8-10' 1 9 $337.50 DB11 40-60'h x 20-25'w; BARE TRUNK FOR MOST OF HEIGHT Y
PTL3H4 PINUS taeda (Loblolly Pine) 7g / 4-5'h 2 0 $63.00 NB06 40-60'h x 20-25'w; BARE TRUNK FOR MOST OF HEIGHT Y
PTL3H5 PINUS taeda (Loblolly Pine) 15g / 6-8'h -1 18 $172.50 NB05 40-60'h x 20-25'w; BARE TRUNK FOR MOST OF HEIGHT Y
PV2H8 PINUS virginiana (Scrub Pine, Virginia Pine) B&B/8' 1 5 $375.00 20-40'+H x 10-20'W; SHORT LIGHT GREEN NEEDLES Y
PO2C1.5 PLATANUS occidentalis (Sycamore / Am. Planetree) B&B/1.5" 3 6 $262.50 75-100' H&W; GREY-BROWN/CREAMY WHITE EXFOL.BARK Y
PO2C2.5 PLATANUS occidentalis (Sycamore / Am. Planetree) B&B/2.5"-3.5" 1 2 $405.00 EB12 75-100' H&W; GREY-BROWN/CREAMY WHITE EXFOL.BARK Y
PREP1QT POLEMONIUM reptans (JACOB'S LADDER) 1QT 10 1 $11.00 L1 BLUE FLOWERS; 12-18"; UNIQUE NATIVE PERENNIAL Y
PSH3P POLEMONIUM reptans STAIRWAY TO HEAVEN 1G 1 0 $15.50 P3 VARIEGATED FOLIAGE/BLUE FLOWER; 12-24" TALL Y
PT3P PORTERANTHUS trifoliatus (GILLENIA trifolatus) 1G 142 0 $14.00 L1,R12 UNIQUE NATIVE; DELICATE BLOOMS; 2-3' Y
PVUL1QT PRUNELLA vulgaris (HEAL-ALL) 1QT 79 0 $10.00 L1 EDIBLE MEDICINAL HERB!; 2-12" T VIGOROUS SPREADER Y

PCEB3H7G PRUNUS caroliniana EVERBRITE™ 7g / 5 0 $142.50 2E 8-10'h x 6-8'w; DENSE; TINY WHITE FLWRS->BLK FRUIT Y
PVS3H25G PRUNUS virginiana SCHUBERT 25G 3 0 $270.00 DB04 20' X 15';PYR;PRPL FOL;FRG WT FLOWERS IN SPRING Y
PFLEX3P PYCNANTHEMUM flexuosum (APPALACHIAN MT. MINT) 1G 31 0 $12.50 L2 WHITE BLOOMS; FRAGRANT FOLIAGE; 2-3' T & 3-4' W Y
PYM3P PYCNANTHEMUM muticum (SHORT-TOOTHED MT. MINT) 1G 14 0 $13.00 L2 APPALACHIAN MOUNTAIN MINT; FRAGRANT!; 2-3' TALL Y
PTEN1QT PYCNANTHEMUM tenuifolium (NARROW-LEAF MT. MINT) 1QT 3 0 $10.00 L1 2-3' T&W; FRAGRANT MINTY FOLIAGE; WHITE BLOOMS Y
PV3P PYCNANTHEMUM virginianum (VIRGINIA MT. MINT) 1G 28 3 $12.50 L2 POLLINATOR MAGNET; GREAT NATIVE FOR CULINARY USE Y

PVIR1QT PYCNANTHEMUM virginianum (VIRGINIA MT. MINT) 1QT 187 0 $10.00 L1 POLLINATOR MAGNET; GREAT FOR CULINARY USE Y
QA2C1.75 QUERCUS alba (White Oak) B&B / 1.75" 2 0 $330.00 DB26 50-80' H&W; ROUNDED LOBES; BROWN TO DK RED IN FALL Y
QA3H15G QUERCUS alba (White Oak) 15G/1.25"+/7-9' 15 0 $210.00 M3/14 50-80' H&W; ROUNDED LOBES; BROWN TO DK RED IN FALL Y
QA3H30G QUERCUS alba (White Oak) 30G/2.5"/12' 3 0 $345.00 DB01 50-80' H&W; ROUNDED LOBES; BROWN TO DK RED IN FALL Y
QA3H7G QUERCUS alba (White Oak) 7g / 4-5'h 3 0 $135.00 M1N 50-80' H&W; ROUNDED LOBES; BROWN TO DK RED IN FALL Y
QAL3H25G QUERCUS alba (White Oak) 25G/10-12'/1.75 2 0 $322.50 DB02 50-80' H&W; ROUNDED LOBES; BROWN TO DK RED IN FALL Y
QAWO2C2 QUERCUS alba (White Oak) B&B / 2" 4 0 $390.00 DB26 50-80' H&W; ROUNDED LOBES; BROWN TO DK RED IN FALL Y
QAWO2C2.5 QUERCUS alba (White Oak) B&B / 2.5" 1 1 $450.00 DB26 50-80' H&W; ROUNDED LOBES; BROWN TO DK RED IN FALL Y
QBSW25G QUERCUS bicolor (Swamp White Oak) 25G/2"/10-12' 10 0 $352.50 DB02 50-60' H&W; BROAD LVS w/ROUND LOBES OR BLUNT TEETH Y
QBSW25GB QUERCUS bicolor (Swamp White Oak) 25G/2.5"/10-12' 2 0 $246.75 DB02 Final Sale Y
QBSW2C2 QUERCUS bicolor (Swamp White Oak) B&B / 2" 5 6 $352.50 DB26 50-60' H&W; BROAD LVS w/ROUND LOBES OR BLUNT TEETH Y
QBSW2C2.5 QUERCUS bicolor (Swamp White Oak) B&B / 2.5" 4 6 $472.50 50-60' H&W; BROAD LVS w/ROUND LOBES OR BLUNT TEETH Y
QBSW3H7G QUERCUS bicolor (Swamp White Oak) 7G/3-4' 1 0 $112.50 M1N 50-60' H&W; BROAD LVS w/ROUND LOBES OR BLUNT TEETH Y
QC2C2 QUERCUS coccinea (Scarlet Oak) B&B / 2"/ 1 0 $390.00 DB28 50-70'H x 40-50'W; DEEPLY CUT, POINTED LOBES Y
QC2C2.5 QUERCUS coccinea (Scarlet Oak) B&B/2.5"/12-14' 1 4 $420.00 DB28 50-70'H x 40-50'W; DEEPLY CUT, POINTED LOBES Y
QC3C2 QUERCUS coccinea (Scarlet Oak) 25G/2" 8 0 $352.50 DB02 50-70'H x 40-50'W; DEEPLY CUT, POINTED LOBES Y
QC3H10G QUERCUS coccinea (Scarlet Oak) 10g / 6-8'h 9 0 $150.00 M3/13 50-70'H x 40-50'W; DEEPLY CUT, POINTED LOBES Y
QI2C2B QUERCUS imbricaria (Shingle Oak) B&B / 2" 2 0 $241.50 DB26 FINAL SALE Y
QL2C2 QUERCUS lyrata (Overcup Oak) B&B/2" 4 6 $352.50 40-60' H&W; TOLERATES WET SOIL; ROUNDED LOBES Y
QN2C2 QUERCUS nuttallii/texana (Nuttall/Texas Red Oak) B&B / 2" 4 6 $352.50 50-75'H x 40-60'W; HIGHLY ADAPTABLE; RED LATE FALL Y
QN3H25G QUERCUS nuttallii/texana (Nuttall/Texas Red Oak) 25G/2"/10'+ 4 0 $315.00 DB02 50-75'H x 40-60'W; HIGHLY ADAPTABLE; RED LATE FALL Y
QPL25G QUERCUS palustris (Pin Oak) 25G / 2" 8 0 $322.50 DB02 50-65'H x 40-55'W; DEEP RED FALL COLOR; UBIQUITOUS Y
QPL2C2 QUERCUS palustris (Pin Oak) B&B / 2" 11 0 $292.50 DB28 50-65'H x 40-55'W; DEEP RED FALL COLOR; UBIQUITOUS Y

QPL3H10G QUERCUS palustris (Pin Oak) 10g / 6-8'h 5 0 $150.00 M3/13 50-65'H x 40-55'W; DEEP RED FALL COLOR; UBIQUITOUS Y
QPL3H7G QUERCUS palustris (Pin Oak) 7g 4 0 $142.50 M1N 50-65'H x 40-55'W; DEEP RED FALL COLOR; UBIQUITOUS Y
QPH2C2 QUERCUS phellos (Willow Oak) B&B / 2"/10'+ 2 1 $292.50 DB27 45-75'H x 30-50'W; NARROW LVS w/o TEETH OR LOBES Y
QPH2C3 QUERCUS phellos (Willow Oak) B&B/3-3.5"/12'+ 10 9 $412.50 DB27 45-75'H x 30-50'W; NARROW LVS w/o TEETH OR LOBES Y
QPH3H15G QUERCUS phellos (Willow Oak) 15g/7-9'/1.25" 2 0 $210.00 M3/14 45-75'H x 30-50'W; NARROW LVS w/o TEETH OR LOBES Y
QR3C2 QUERCUS rubra (Northern Red Oak) 25G/2"/10' 3 0 $322.50 DB02,07 50-65' H&W; BROWN-RED FALL COLOR; RAPID GROWING Y
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QR3H10G QUERCUS rubra (Northern Red Oak) 10G/6-8'/<1" 10 0 $150.00 M3/12 50-65' H&W; BROWN-RED FALL COLOR; RAPID GROWING Y
QR3H15G QUERCUS rubra (Northern Red Oak) 15g/7-8''/1.25" 1 0 $202.50 M3/12 50-65' H&W; BROWN-RED FALL COLOR; RAPID GROWING Y
QR3H7G QUERCUS rubra (Northern Red Oak) 7g 4 0 $142.50 M1N 50-65' H&W; BROWN-RED FALL COLOR; RAPID GROWING Y
QS3H10G QUERCUS shumardii (Shumard Oak) 10g / 6-8'h 10 0 $150.00 M3/13 40-60' H&W; PYR->SPREADING; MAHOGANY LT FALL/E WTR Y
RRED1QT RATIBIDA columnifera RED MIDGET 1QT 24 0 $10.00 L1 RED AND ORANGE UNIQUE BLOOMS; 18-36" TALL Y
RAK3H18 RHODODENDRON ANAH KRUSCHKE 3g / 19 0 $60.00 14W 5' H&W; PURPLE; DENSE; HEAT TOLERANT Y
RAK3H6G RHODODENDRON ANAH KRUSCHKE 6g / 1 0 $142.50 14W 5' H&W; PURPLE; DENSE; HEAT TOLERANT Y
RCA3H21 RHODODENDRON CATAWBIENSE ALBUM 3g / 18-24"h 21 9 $60.00 14W 6' H&W; LILAC BUDS OPEN TO WHT W/ YLW THROAT Y
RCG3H18 RHODODENDRON CATAWBIENSE GRANDIFLORUM 3g / 18-30" 20 0 $60.00 14W 6-8' H&W; LAVENDER; VIGOROUS, TALL Y
RC3H18 RHODODENDRON CHIONOIDES 3g / 15-18"h 49 0 $60.00 14W 4'H X 5'W; WHITE, YLW THROAT; MOUNDING Y
RCW3H6G RHODODENDRON CUNNINGHAM'S WHITE 6g / 1 0 $120.00 14W 4'H X 6'W; TALLER W/ AGE; WHT W/ PURPLE SPECKS Y
RFP3H3G RHODODENDRON FLORENCE PARKS 3g / 24-30"h 12 0 $60.00 14W 5-6' H&W; PURPLE; DENSE; HEAT TOLERANT Y
RA3H3G RHUS aromatica (Fragrant Sumac) 3g / 15-21"h 20 0 $42.00 17W 2-6'H x 6-10'W; TRIFOLIATE, FRAGRANT FOLIAGE Y
RAGL3H10 RHUS aromatica GRO-LOW 3g / 15-21"h 63 11 $42.00 17W 18-30"H x 6-8'W; TRIFOLIATE, FRAGRANT FOLIAGE Y
RCOP3H3G RHUS copallina (Flameleaf Sumac) 3g / 30-36"h 10 0 $42.00 17W 15-25'h x 8-12'h; RED FRUIT SPIKES; DK RED IN FALL Y
RG3H24 RHUS glabra (Smooth Sumac) 3g / 3-4'h 9 0 $42.00 17W 10-18'H x 8-10'W; RED FUZZY SEEDS; GRT FALL COLOR Y
RTT3H3G RHUS typhina TIGER EYES® (pp16185) 3g / 24-36"h 17 0 $45.00 17W 6' H&W; CHARTREUSE (SPRNG)->YLW (SMMR)->RED (FALL) Y
RPTB3H6 ROBINIA pseudoacacia TWISTY BABY™ ('Lace Lady') 15g / 6-8'h 5 1 $180.00 M3/22 10-15' h&w; IRREGULAR, UPRIGHT, CONTORTED STEMS Y
RC3H2G ROSE Carolina (Rosa caroliniana - Native) 3g / 18-24"h 12 0 $42.00 17E 2-4'h x 5-6'w; SINGLE PINK FLWRS;SUCKERS/COLONIZES Y
RVIR3H3G ROSE virginiana (Virginia Rose) 3g / 18-24"h 25 0 $45.00 17E BEST NATIVE ROSE FOR GARDENS; PINK FLOWERS; 4-6' Y

RUF3P RUDBECKIA fulgida (ORANGE CONEFLOWER) 1G 222 6 $12.50 WB8,R15 ORANGE/ YELLOW; 24-36" TALL Y
RG3P RUDBECKIA fulgida GOLDSTURM (ORANGE CONEFLOWER) 1G 677 0 $12.50 WB8,R5 DEEP YELLOW BLOOMS, 36" TALL; BLACK-EYED SUSAN Y
RLG3P RUDBECKIA fulgida LITTLE GOLDSTAR 1G 234 0 $16.00 WB7,R5 DWARF GOLDSTURM; 14-16" TALL Y
RFD3P RUDBECKIA fulgida var. deamii (BLACK-EYED SUSAN) 1G 11 0 $12.50 WB8 YELLOW BLOOMS; FREELY SELF- SOWS; 2-3' T & 1-2' W Y
RHSUN3P RUDBECKIA grandiflora SUNDANCE (ROUGH CONEFLOWER) 1G 2 0 $16.00 WB8 LARGE GOLDEN/YELLOW FLOWERS; 36-48" x 24" Y
RHIR1QT RUDBECKIA hirta (BLACK-EYED SUSAN) 1QT 125 0 $10.00 L1 LARGE YELLOW FLOWERS; STRAIGHT SPECIES; 2-3' Y
RL3P RUDBECKIA laciniata (CUTLEAF CONEFLOWER) 1G 63 0 $12.50 WB8,R3 2-9' T & 1.5-3' W; YELLOW PETALS & GREEN CONE Y
RAS3P RUDBECKIA laciniata AUTUMN SUN 1G 12 0 $12.50 WB8 3-6' TALL; YELLOW BLOOMS; ATTRACTS MONARCHS Y
RMAX3P RUDBECKIA maxima (GIANT CONEFLOWER) 1G 73 0 $12.50 WB7 RUDBECKIA MAXIMA Y
RGWIZ3P RUDBECKIA occidentalis GREEN WIZARD (CONEFLOWER) 1G 8 0 $16.00 WB8 SHOWY GREEN LEAF-LIKE FLOWERS; 3-5' Y
RHE3P RUDBECKIA subtomentosa HENRY EILERS 1G 57 0 $12.50 WB7 TUBULAR PETALS 24-30" Y
RPG3P RUDBECKIA triloba PRAIRIE GLOW (BROWN-EYED SUSAN) 1G 186 0 $12.50 L2 BURNT ORANGE /YELLOW TIPS 3-4' X 1-2' Y
RAGR3P RUDBECKIA x fulgida AMERICAN GOLD RUSH 1G 21 0 $16.00 WB7 RUDBECKIA AMERICAN GOLD RUSH Y
RHUM1QT RUELLIA humilis (WILD PETUNIA) 1QT 75 0 $10.00 L1 STRAIGHT SPECIES WILD PETUNIA Y
RHUM3P RUELLIA humilis (WILD PETUNIA) 1G 169 0 $14.00 L1, R12 ADAPTABLE NATIVE WITH PURPLE/PINK FLOWERS 1-2' Y
SAZU1QT SALVIA azurea (BLUE SAGE) 1QT 18 0 $10.00 L1 NATIVE, BLUE, FALL BLOOMING SAGE Y
SAZUR3P SALVIA azurea (BLUE/PITCHER SAGE) 1G 1 0 $12.50 L1 NATIVE, BLUE, FALL BLOOMING SAGE Y
SRLL3H15 SAMBUCUS racemosa LEMONY LACE® (pp26613) 3g / 12-18"h 17 0 $42.00 19E 3-5' H&W; LACY CHARTREUSE FOLIAGE; LG WHITE BLOOMS Y
SA3H3G SASSAFRAS albidum (Sassafras) 3g / 24-36"h 14 4 $45.00 20W 25-30'H x 12-15'W; NATIVE; EXCELLENT FALL COLOR Y
SAB1QT SCUTELLARIA APPALACHIAN BLUES 1QT 16 0 $10.00 L1 24" T; VIOLET BLOOMS; WOODLAND Y
SINC1QT SCUTELLARIA incana (DOWNY SKULLCAP) 1QT 233 52 $10.00 L1 BLUE BLOOMS; MID SUMMER TO EARLY FALL; 1-3' T&W Y
STER1QT SEDUM ternatum (WOODLAND STONECROP) 1QT 3 0 $10.00 L1 SHADE SEDUM; WHITE STARRY BLOOMS; 4-6" TALL Y
SLAR1QT SEDUM ternatum LARINEM PARK (WOODLAND STONECROP) 1QT 8 0 $10.00 L1 6" T X 12-18" W; WHITE BLOOMS Y
SCAR1QT SILENE caroliniana (WILD PINK) 1qt 4 0 $10.00 L1 PINK BLOOMS; 8-12" T & W; NATIVE Y
SCSS3P SILENE caroliniana SHORT AND SWEET (WILD PINK) 1G 97 0 $14.00 P3 DEEP PINK FLOWERS, NATIVE SUB FOR DIANTHUS! 12-18" Y
SSTE3P SILENE stellata (STARRY CAMPION) 1G 37 0 $14.00 L1,R12 WHITE FLOWERS; DROUGHT TOLERANT NATIVE; 2-3' Y
SV3P SILENE virginica (FIRE PINK) 1G 3 0 $12.50 L1 TRUE RED BLOOMS; 12-18" T&W Y
SVIR1QT SILENE virginica (FIRE PINK) 1QT 1QT 8 0 $12.00 L1 ATTRACTS HUMMINGBIRDS;VIVID RED BLOOMS; 12-18" T&W Y
SLAC3P SILPHIUM laciniatum (COMPASS PLANT) 1G 39 0 $12.50 L1 YELLOW FLOWERS; VERY TALL PERENNIAL; 8'+ Y
SAL3P SISYRINCHIUM ang. LUCERNE (BLUE-EYED GRASS) 1G 366 0 $16.00 P5 BLUE 8-10" Y
SIS3P SISYRINCHIUM ang. SUWANEE (BLUE-EYED GRASS) 1G 327 0 $12.50 SB,P5 SMALL BLUE FLOWERS; GRASS LIKE FOLIAGE; NATIVE Y
SCAE1QT SOLIDAGO caesia (BLUE STEM GOLDENROD) 1QT 91 0 $10.00 L1,R1 YELLOW BLOOMS; 1.5-3' TALL; NATIVE Y
SG3P SOLIDAGO graminifolia (GRASS-LEAVED GOLDENROD) 1G 56 0 $12.50 L2 YELLOW BLOOMS; CATERPILLAR HOST; 2-4' Y

SNEM3P SOLIDAGO nemoralis (GRAY GOLDENROD) 1G 1 0 $12.50 L2 6-24" T&W; YELLOW BLOOMS; NATIVE Y
SOD3P SOLIDAGO odora (SWEET GOLDENROD) 1G 77 0 $15.50 L2,R7 ANISE SCENTED LEAVES!; CLUSTERS OF YELLOW FLOWERS Y
SRUG1QT SOLIDAGO rugosa (WRINKLELEAF GOLDENROD) 1QT 28 0 $10.00 L1 30-60" T; GREAT FOR MOIST AREAS; YELLOW BLOOMS Y
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SRUG3P SOLIDAGO rugosa (WRINKLELEAF GOLDENROD) 1G 65 0 $12.50 L2 YELLOW BLOOMS; 30-60" TALL; GREAT FOR MOIST AREAS Y
SRF3P SOLIDAGO rugosa FIREWORKS (WRINKLELEAF GOLDENROD) 1G 94 0 $12.50 L2 YELLOW BLOOMS; 30-60" TALL Y
SSCG3P SOLIDAGO shortii SOLAR CASCADE (GOLDENROD) 1G 65 0 $12.50 L2 GOLDEN YELLOW CLUSTERED BLOOMS; 24"x24" Y
STHT3H3G SPIRAEA tomentosa (Steeplebush, Hardhack) 3g / 15-18"h 16 0 $45.00 21E 2-4'h x 3-5'w; MAUVE FLWRS; BRWN/COPPER SEEDS Y
SHP3P STOKESIA laevis HONEYSONG PURPLE 1G 19 0 $12.50 L3,R7 ROYAL PURPLE W/RED 3" FLOWERS; 14" TALL Y
SLMB3P STOKESIA laevis MEL'S BLUE (STOKES ASTER) 1G 1 0 $12.50 L3 4" PERIWINKLE BLUE FLOWERS/ 18" TALL Y
STOPP3P STOKESIA laevis PEACHIES PICK 1G 31 40 $12.50 L3 LAVENDER BLOOMS; 12-18" TALL; DROUGHT TOLERANT Y
SDIP3P STYLOPHORUM diphyllum (CELANDINE POPPY) 1G 12 0 $14.00 L1 YELLOW FLOWER; LARGE GREEN LEAVES; 18"x12" Y
TAD3H25G TAXODIUM ascendens 30G/2.75"/10-12 1 2 $262.50 DB05 50+H x 20+'W; VIBRANT GRN FOLIAGE; RUSTY FALL CLR Y
TD3C2 TAXODIUM distichum (Bald Cypress) 25G/2.5-3"/9' 2 0 $285.00 DB05 50-65'H x 20-30'W; DECIDUOUS CONIFER; SAGE GREEN Y

TD3C2B TAXODIUM distichum (Bald Cypress) 25G/2.5-3"/10' 1 0 $199.50 DB05 50-65'H x 20-30'W; DECIDUOUS CONIFER; SAGE GREEN Y
TD3H7G TAXODIUM distichum (Bald Cypress) 5-7g / 7 0 $105.00 M1N 50-65'H x 20-30'W; DECIDUOUS CONIFER; SAGE GREEN Y
TD3H8 TAXODIUM distichum (Bald Cypress) 10-15g / 5-6'h 7 0 $202.50 M3/15 50-65'H x 20-30'W; DECIDUOUS CONIFER; SAGE GREEN Y
TDFW3H6 TAXODIUM distichum FALLING WATERS 15g/6-8'/1.25" 4 3 $142.50 M3/19 15-25'H x 10-15'W; TRUE WEEPING FORM; BRIGHT GREEN Y
TJLG3H7G TAXODIUM distichum JIM'S LITTLE GUY 7g / 4-5'h 1 0 $180.00 M1N 5'H x 3'W@10yrs, 15'H @20yrs; DENSE, DWARF HABIT Y
TDLS3H10G TAXODIUM distichum LINDSEY'S SKYWARD (pp22812) 10g / 4-6'h 17 0 $142.50 M3/21 25-30'H x 8-10'W; NATURALLY UPRIGHT/NARROW Y
TDPM3H6 TAXODIUM distichum PEVE MINARET 10g/5-6'/1.5" 3 0 $142.50 M1S 10'+H x 5-6'W; DWARF, BONSAI-LIKE HABIT; SMALL FOL Y
TDSB3H15G TAXODIUM distichum SHAWNEE BRAVE 15g / 6-8'h 8 0 $202.50 M3/16 55-70'H x 15-20'W; NARROWER THAN SPECIES; SAGE GRN Y

TVILL3P THERMOPSIS villosa (CAROLINA LUPINE) 1G 79 2 $12.00 L1 YELLOW BLOOMS; NATIVE;  3-5'; FULL SUN Y
TOAP3H15G THUJA occidentalis AMERICAN PILLAR (Full Speed A H 15G/5-7' 27 0 $300.00 NB07-08 15-30'H x 3-5'W; FAST GROWER,SPRAYS OF GREEN FOL Y
TODG3H24 THUJA occidentalis DEGROOT'S SPIRE 3g / 30-36"h 36 0 $37.50 95/18 8-12'H x 2-3'W; DENSE, TEXTURED FOLIAGE; NARROW Y
TODS3H10G THUJA occidentalis DEGROOT'S SPIRE 10g / 4-5'h 6 0 $180.00 DB46 8-12'H x 2-3'W; DENSE, TEXTURED FOLIAGE; NARROW Y
TODS3H7G THUJA occidentalis DEGROOT'S SPIRE 7g / 42-48"x15" 13 0 $112.50 M2NW 8-12'H x 2-3'W; DENSE, TEXTURED FOLIAGE; NARROW Y
TEG2H4 THUJA occidentalis EMERALD GREEN ('Smaragd') B&B /4-5' 56 0 $135.80 NB15 10-15'H x 3-4'W; SOFT SPRAYS OF EMERALD GREEN FOL. Y
TEG2H5 THUJA occidentalis EMERALD GREEN ('Smaragd') B&B / 5-6' 16 0 $163.80 NB16 10-15'H x 3-4'W; SOFT SPRAYS OF EMERALD GREEN FOL. Y
TEG2H6 THUJA occidentalis EMERALD GREEN ('Smaragd') B&B / 6-7' 19 5 $202.50 NB19 10-15'H x 3-4'W; SOFT SPRAYS OF EMERALD GREEN FOL. Y
TEG2H7 THUJA occidentalis EMERALD GREEN ('Smaragd') B&B / 7-8' 19 0 $375.00 NB17 10-15'H x 3-4'W; SOFT SPRAYS OF EMERALD GREEN FOL. Y
TEG2H8 THUJA occidentalis EMERALD GREEN ('Smaragd') B&B / 8-10' 9 0 $532.50 NB21 10-15'H x 3-4'W; SOFT SPRAYS OF EMERALD GREEN FOL. Y
TEG3H24 THUJA occidentalis EMERALD GREEN ('Smaragd') 3g / 24-30"h 49 0 $30.00 95/22 10-15'H x 3-4'W; SOFT SPRAYS OF EMERALD GREEN FOL. Y
TEG3H4 THUJA occidentalis EMERALD GREEN ('Smaragd') 10g / 4-5'+x21" 8 0 $150.00 10-15'H x 3-4'W; SOFT SPRAYS OF EMERALD GREEN FOL. Y
TEG3H5 THUJA occidentalis EMERALD GREEN ('Smaragd') 10G / 5' 130 0 $187.50 NB14 10-15'H x 3-4'W; SOFT SPRAYS OF EMERALD GREEN FOL. Y
TEG3H6G THUJA occidentalis EMERALD GREEN ('Smaragd') 6G/4' 32 4 $126.00 M1NE 10-15'H x 3-4'W; SOFT SPRAYS OF EMERALD GREEN FOL. Y
TEG3H7G THUJA occidentalis EMERALD GREEN ('Smaragd') 7g / 3-4'h 24 0 $127.50 M1NE 10-15'H x 3-4'W; SOFT SPRAYS OF EMERALD GREEN FOL. Y
TOFC3H15 THUJA occidentalis FIRE CHIEF™ (pp19009) 3g/12"x12-15" 10 10 $52.50 95/16 2-4' H&W; DRAMATIC FOLIAGE COLOR; GOLD/GRN/ORNG/RD Y
TOGG3H18 THUJA occidentalis GOLDEN GLOBE 3g / 12-15"w 33 0 $37.50 95/21 2-4' H&W; FLAT SPRAYS OF SOFT YELLOW FOLIAGE Y
THM3H15 THUJA occidentalis HETZ MIDGET 3g / 9-12" h 13 0 $37.50 95/23 3-4' H&W; FLAT, LAYERED SPRAYS OF RICH GREEN Y
TOHW2H7 THUJA occidentalis HETZ WINTERGREEN B&B / 7-8' 15 0 $330.00 DB46 25'H x 4-6'W; COMPACT BRIGHT GREEN FOLIAGE; NARROW Y
TH3H15 THUJA occidentalis HOLMSTRUP 3g / 24-30"h 15 0 $37.50 95/23 5-8+'H x 2-3'W; DENSE, GREEN; PYRAMIDAL HABIT Y
TOJAN3H3G THUJA occidentalis JANTAR (pp22296) aka AMBER GOLD 3g / 30-36"h 14 0 $75.00 95/20 6'H x 2'W @10YRS; GOLDEN FOLIAGE; AMBER IN WINTER Y
TOJAN3H6G THUJA occidentalis JANTAR (pp22296) aka AMBER GOLD 6G / 3-4' 4 0 $120.00 M2NW 6'H x 2'W @10YRS; GOLDEN FOLIAGE; AMBER IN WINTER Y
TOKS3H3G THUJA occidentalis KELSOKI SPIRE 3g / 8 0 $75.00 95/19 10'h x 3'w; DENSE, TEXTURED FOLIAGE; NARROW Y
TOKS3H6G THUJA occidentalis KELSOKI SPIRE 6g / 5 0 $127.50 15W 10'h x 3'w; DENSE, TEXTURED FOLIAGE; NARROW Y
TOLG3H12 THUJA occidentalis LITTLE GIANT 3g / 12-15"w 3 0 $37.50 95/19 4' H&W; GLOBOSE; RICH GREEN, DENSE SCALY FOLIAGE Y
TOMBB3H15 THUJA occidentalis MR BOWLING BALL® ('Bobozam') 3g /15-18"w 11 0 $52.50 95/19-20 24-30" H&W; LACY, RICH GREEN FOLIAGE; ROUNDED Y
TOMBB3H7G THUJA occidentalis MR BOWLING BALL® ('Bobozam') 7g / 18-24"w 4 0 $120.00 95/20 24-30" H&W; LACY, RICH GREEN FOLIAGE; ROUNDED Y
TONP3H10G THUJA occidentalis NORTH POLE® (pp22174) 10G 5' 2 0 $285.00 NB02 10-15'H x 3-4'W;  GREEN FOL. CAN TOLERATE SHADE Y
TR3H15 THUJA occidentalis RHEINGOLD 3g/15"x15-18" 5 0 $37.50 95/17 3-5' H&W; GOLD OUTER FOLIAGE; COPPER/BRONZE IN WTR Y
TOS3H3G THUJA occidentalis STING® (pp34292) 3g / 30-36"h 12 0 $60.00 95/18 15-20'H x 18"W; GREEN FOLIAGE Y
TOTT3H15 THUJA occidentalis TATER TOT® (pp30761) 2-3g / 9-12" h 16 6 $60.00 95/19,24 1-2' H&W; BRIGHT GREEN; DENSE, GLOBOSE, DWARF Y
TOYR3H18 THUJA occidentalis YELLOW RIBBON 3g / 24-30"h 33 0 $37.50 95/23 8-10'H x 2-3'W; NARROW PYRAMID OF GOLDEN FOLIAGE Y
TPSS2H5 THUJA plicata SUGAR AND SPICE ('Derakt' pp19926) B&B / 5-6' 1 0 $210.00 DB46 10-12'H x 3-3.5'W; FINE TEXTURE GRN FOL; ORNG STEM Y
TPW3H3G THUJA plicata WHIPCORD 3G / 12-15" 11 0 $82.50 95/19 2'H x 3'W @10YRS; ARCHING CORD-LIKE BRANCHLETS Y
TPGG2H10 THUJA x GREEN GIANT B&B / 10-12' 49 0 $457.50 DB49 30-50'H x 12-20'W; FAST-GROWING; RICH GRN; PYRAMID Y
TPGG2H6 THUJA x GREEN GIANT B&B/6-7' 18 0 $307.50 DB47 30-50'H x 12-20'W; FAST-GROWING; RICH GRN; PYRAMID Y
TPGG2H7 THUJA x GREEN GIANT B&B / 7-8' 5 0 $352.50 DB47 30-50'H x 12-20'W; FAST-GROWING; RICH GRN; PYRAMID Y
TPGG2H8 THUJA x GREEN GIANT B&B / 8-10' 16 0 $420.00 DB48 30-50'H x 12-20'W; FAST-GROWING; RICH GRN; PYRAMID Y
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TPGG3H24 THUJA x GREEN GIANT 3g / 30-36"h 53 0 $30.00 95/23 30-50'H x 12-20'W; FAST-GROWING; RICH GRN; PYRAMID Y
TPGG3H25G THUJA x GREEN GIANT 25G/6',8-9' 3 0 $322.50 NB23 30-50'H x 12-20'W; FAST-GROWING; RICH GRN; PYRAMID Y
TPGG3H4 THUJA x GREEN GIANT 7g / 5'h 28 0 $82.50 M1NE 30-50'H x 12-20'W; FAST-GROWING; RICH GRN; PYRAMID Y
TPGG3H5 THUJA x GREEN GIANT 10-15g / 5-6'h 26 4 $210.00 NB10-11 30-50'H x 12-20'W; FAST-GROWING; RICH GRN; PYRAMID Y
TJG3H15 THUJA x JUNIOR GIANT (pp31297) 3G 22 0 $60.00 95/16 15-20'H x 6-10'W; UPRIGHT, DENSE , GREEN PYRAMID Y
TLEP3H10G THUJA x LEPRECHAUN (pp33840) 10g / 5 0 $187.50 DB46 7-10'H x 4-6'W; DARK GREEN FOLIAGE RESISTS BRONZIN Y
TS3H24 THUJA x STEEPLECHASE 3g / 24-30"h 25 0 $37.50 95/18 25-30'H x 8-10'W; FAST, RICH GREEN, FINER TEXTURED Y
TS3H4 THUJA x STEEPLECHASE 7g / 4-5'h 22 0 $97.50 M1NE 25-30'H x 8-10'W; FAST, RICH GREEN, FINER TEXTURED Y
TS3H5 THUJA x STEEPLECHASE 10-15g/5-6'x30" 11 0 $202.50 NB02 25-30'H x 8-10'W; FAST, RICH GREEN, FINER TEXTURED Y
TPV2H6 THUJA x VIRGINIAN™ (pp26684) B&B/6-7' 7 0 $315.00 DB46 15'H x 6'W; SPORT OF GRN GIANT; NARROW AND FAST Y
TPV3H7G THUJA x VIRGINIAN™ (pp26684) 7G 11 0 $105.00 M1NE 15'H x 6'W; SPORT OF GRN GIANT; NARROW AND FAST Y
TC3P TIARELLA cordifolia (FOAMFLOWER) 1G 688 0 $12.00 P2 HEART SHAPED FOLIAGE; WHITE FLOWERS; NATIVE 8"TALL Y
TCB3P TIARELLA cordifolia BRANDYWINE (FOAMFLOWER) 1G 121 0 $12.75 P2 EVERGREEN 10" Y
TEO3P TIARELLA cordifolia ELIZABETH OLIVER (FOAMFLOWER) 1G 91 0 $12.00 P2 12" T&W; PINK BLOOMS Y
TF3P TIARELLA cordifolia FINGERPAINT (FOAM FLOWER) 1G 21 1 $12.00 P2 9" T & 12"W; WHITE BLOOMS Y
TRT3P TIARELLA cordifolia RUNNING TAPESTRY 1G 346 0 $12.00 P2 TRAILING VARIETY; 12" TALL; WHITE BLOOMS Y
PSG3H10GPOM TOPIARY - PINUS strobus GLAUCA POMPOM 10g / 1 0 $397.50 M5/3D POMPOM Y
TCACS3H7G3B TOPIARY CUP. ariz. CAROLINA SAPPHIRE 3 Ball 7G / 3 Ball 3 0 $285.00 M2N REQUIRES PRUNING TO MAINTAIN TOPIARY SHAPE Y
TEG2H4POODLE TOPIARY THUJA EMERALD GREEN 4' POODLE B&B/ 3-TIER 10 0 $210.00 GC 10-15' X 3-4' POODLE Y
TEG2H4S TOPIARY THUJA EMERALD GREEN SPIRAL 4-5' B&B/B&C 4 0 $285.00 GC SPIRAL Y
TEG3H4S TOPIARY THUJA EMERALD GREEN SPIRAL 4-5' 15G 3 0 $360.00 GC SPIRAL Y
TEG2H5S TOPIARY THUJA EMERALD GREEN SPIRAL 5-6' B&B 1 0 $300.00 GC SPIRAL Y
TSWK3P TRADESCANTIA andersoniana group SWEET KATE 1G 2 0 $12.00 L2 YELLOW FOLIAGE; PURPLE BLOOMS; 18" TALL Y
TOHI1QT TRADESCANTIA ohiensis (OHIO SPIDERWORT) 1QT 50 0 $9.00 L1 DEEP BLUE FLOWERS; LONG BLOOMING NATIVE; 2-3' Y
TV1QT TRADESCANTIA virginiana (VIRGINIA SPIDERWORT) 1QT 46 0 $9.00 L1 VIOLET FLOWERS; TOUGH NATIVE PERENNIAL; 1-3' Y
TCJ3S15 TSUGA canadensis JEDDELOH 3g / 2 0 $82.50 15W 2'H X 4'W; ARCHING BRANCHES; DEPRESSION IN CENTER Y
TCP3H6GPROSTRATETSUGA canadensis PENDULA PROSTRATE 6G 4 0 $182.00 15W GRACEFUL; ULTIMATE SIZE DEPENDS ON STAKING/PRUNING Y
UAJ2C1.75 ULMUS americana JEFFERSON B&B/1.75" 3 2 $300.00 50-70'H x 40-50'W; DUTCH ELM DISEASE RESISTANT Y
UAP3H15G ULMUS americana PRINCETON 15g/8-10'/1.25" 5 1 $210.00 M3/13-14 50-70'H x 40-50'W; DUTCH ELM DISEASE RESISTANT Y
VH3P VERBENA canadensis HOMESTEAD PURPLE 1G 4 0 $13.50 P1 PURPLE CLUSTERS OF BLOOMS; 6-10" TALL; GROUNDCOVER Y
VEH3P VERBENA hastata (BLUE VERVAIN) 1G 125 0 $12.00 L2,R3 PURPLISH- BLUE; 2-6' T & 1-2.5' W Y
VG3P VERNONIA glauca (UPLAND IRONWEED) 1G 13 0 $10.50 L2,R7 ROYAL PURPLE BLOOMS W/ DARK GREEN FOLIAGE; 3-5' T Y
VIB3P VERNONIA lettermannii IRON BUTTERFLY 1G 33 0 $12.00 L4 PLUM PURPLE BLOOMS; 34" TALL; NATIVE Y
VN3P VERNONIA noveboracensis (NEW YORK IRONWEED) 1G 92 0 $13.50 L2 PURPLE BLOOMS; 4-6' T X 3-4' W Y
VNOV1QT VERNONIA noveboracensis (NEW YORK IRONWEED) 1QT 9 0 $9.00 L1 PURPLE BLOOMS; 4-6' T X 3-4' W Y
VSC3P VERNONIA x SOUTHERN CROSS 1G 3 0 $12.00 L4 ROYAL PURPLE BLOOMS; 4-5' x 4' Y
VSS3P VERNONIA x SUMMER SWAN SONG 1G 16 8 $11.00 L4 PURPLE FLOWERS; ATTRACTS HUMMINGBIRDS; 3-4' TALL Y
VV3P VERONICASTRUM virginicum (CULVER'S ROOT) 1G 45 0 $12.75 L2 WHITE TO PALE BLUE FLOWERS; 4-7' TALL Y
VDA3H15 VIBURNUM dentatum (Arrowwood Viburnum) 3g / 18-24"h 30 5 $37.50 24W 6-15' H&W; VARIABLE; WHT FLOWER->BLACK-BLUE FRUIT Y
VDAJ3H15 VIBURNUM dentatum AUTUMN JAZZ® 3g / 18-24"h 37 0 $45.00 24W 8-10'H X 6-8'W; YLW/ORANGE/RED/BURGUNDY FALL COLOR Y
VDBM3H24 VIBURNUM dentatum BLUE MUFFIN® 3g / 24-30"h 36 4 $45.00 24W 5-7' H&W; CREAMY WHT FLWRS>BLU FRT; GRT FALL COLOR Y
VDBM3H3 VIBURNUM dentatum BLUE MUFFIN® 7g / 4-5'h 1 0 $87.00 M1S 5-7' H&W; CREAMY WHT FLWRS>BLU FRT; GRT FALL COLOR Y
VDCL3H18 VIBURNUM dentatum CHICAGO LUSTRE® 3g / 30-36"h 10 0 $45.00 24W 10' H/W; CLUSTERS OF SML WHT FLOWRS>BLU-BLK FRT Y
VNB3H18 VIBURNUM nudum BRANDYWINE™ 3g / 18-24"h 30 1 $45.00 24W 5-6' H&W; PINK AND BLUE FRUIT; MAROON-RED FALL FOL Y
VNW3H18 VIBURNUM nudum WINTERTHUR 3g / 18-24"h 40 2 $37.50 24W 6-8' H&W; PINK AND BLUE FRUIT; MAROON-RED FALL FOL Y
VNW3H3 VIBURNUM nudum WINTERTHUR 7g / 4-5'h 18 0 $112.50 M1S 6-8' H&W; PINK AND BLUE FRUIT; MAROON-RED FALL FOL Y
VOMSD3H3G VIBURNUM obovatum MRS SCHILLER'S DELIGHT 3g / 15-18"w 1 0 $45.00 24W 2-4'H X 3-5'W; SMALL FOLIAGE; PROFUSE WHT FLOWERS Y
VORH3H15 VIBURNUM obovatum RAULSTON'S HARDY 3g / 15-18"h 10 0 $52.50 23W 3-4'H&W; SMALL FOLIAGE; PROFUSE WHT FLOWERS Y
VT2H4 VIBURNUM trilobum (American Cranberrybush Vib.) B&B/4-5' 3 0 $195.00 WB33 8-12' H&W; WHITE LACECAP->BRIGHT RED EDIBLE FRUIT Y
VT3H15 VIBURNUM trilobum (American Cranberrybush Vib.) 3g / 18-24"h 15 0 $37.50 24W 8-12' H&W; WHITE LACECAP->BRIGHT RED EDIBLE FRUIT Y
VSGEM1QT VIOLA walteri SILVER GEM (PROSTRATE BLUE VIOLET) 1QT 330 0 $9.00 R1 LAVENDER FLOWERS ATOP SILVER FOLIAGE; NATIVE G.C. Y
WAF3H3 WISTERIA frutescens AMETHYST FALLS 5-7g / 4-5' stk 7 0 $97.50 21W UP TO 30' TWINING VINE; LESS AGGRESSIVE THAN ASIAN Y
YF3H15 YUCCA filamentosa (Adam's Needle) 3g / 12-15"h 40 0 $37.50 13E 2-4' H&W SPIKY FOLIAGE; 5-8' WHITE FLOWER Y
YCG3H15 YUCCA filamentosa COLOR GUARD 3g / 15-18"h 49 0 $45.00 13E 3' H&W ROSETTE OF GREEN SPIKY FOL W/ YLW CENTER Y
YFE3H15 YUCCA filamentosa EXCALIBUR  (Adam's Needle) 3g / 12-15"h 19 0 $52.50 13E 2-3.5' H&W BLUISH FOLIAGE; 5-8' WHITE FLOWER Y
YGV3H15 YUCCA gloriosa VARIEGATA 3g / 15-18"h 3 3 $48.00 13E 2-4' H&W ROSETTE OF SPIKY GRN FOL w/YLW/PK EDGE Y
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ZAPT1QT ZIZIA aptera (HEART-LEAVED MEADOW PARSNIP) 1QT 54 0 $9.00 L1 YELLOW FLAT TOPPED FLOWERS; HOST PLANT; 1-3' Y
ZAPT3P ZIZIA aptera (HEART-LEAVED MEADOW PARSNIP) 1G 147 0 $15.00 L1 YELLOW FLAT TOPPED FLOWERS; HOST PLANT; 1-3' Y
ZA1QT ZIZIA aurea (GOLDEN ALEXANDER) 1QT 356 0 $9.00 L1 YELLOW FLOWERS; 2-3'; BUTTERFLY MAGNET! Y
ZA3P ZIZIA aurea (GOLDEN ALEXANDER) 1G 26 0 $13.50 L1 FOOD FOR LARVAE WOODLAND SWALLOWTAIL BUTTERFLIES Y
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